
LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE LIBRARY 
Z881.A14 S251981x 

M;11r1i11r1ii111~1r11111i1mmr1111111111111i11i1r1111 ,, 
3 0307 00048 7044 

"- REFERENCE GUIDE TO 

MAGAZINES 

IN THE 

LEGISLATIVE 

REFERENCE LIBRARY 

: Li b r a r y ___ 
Ar ch i ves 

1 

z 
88 1 
. A J4 
S25 
J 98n X 

1980 



Magazines by Page 

Titles 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

Issuing Agencies 

Subject Index ... 

ii 

. . • 46 

54 



MAGAZINES BY PAGE 

Number and title 

1. ABA Banking Journal 

2. AFL-CIO American Federationist 

3. Across the Board 

4. Aero Sun-Times 

5. Agenda: A Journal of Hisp~nic Issues 

6. Alternative Sources of Energy 

7. American Bar Association Journal 

8. American Demographics 

9. American Education 

10. American Journal of Public Health 

11. American Legion Magazine 

12. American Libraries 

13. Arbitration Journal 

14. Architecture Minnesota 

15. Assessors Journal 

16. Atlantic 

17. Bench and Bar 

18. Better Roads 

19. Building Official and Code Administrator 

20. Bulletin of the Atomic Scientist~ 

21. Business Week 

22. CPI Detailed Report 

23. CUED Commentary 

24. California Journal 

ii 

page 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

5 

5 

5 

5 



Number and title 

25. Change 

26. Christian Century 

27. Chronicle of Higher Education 

28. Church and State 

29. Commercial West 

30. Common Cause 

31. Commonsense 

32. Compact 

33. Congressional Digest 

34. Congressional Quarterly Weekly Report 

35. Conservationist 

36. Consumer Reports 

37. Corporate Report 

38. Corrections Magazine 

39. Credit 

40. Data User News 

41 . Discover 

42. Duluthian 

43. Dun's Review 

44. EPA Journal 

45. Editorial Research Reports 

46. Empire State Report 

47. Employment and Earnings 

48. Energy Report to the States 

49. Energy Users News 

50. Engineering News-Record 

iii 

page 

5 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

10 

10 

10 

10 



Number and title 

51. Environment 

52. Environment Midwest 

53. Environmental Action 

54. Environmental Comment 

55. FBI Law Enforcement Bulletin 

56. Family Economics Review 

57. Family Heal th 

58. Family Planning/ Population Reporter 

59. Farm Journal 

60. The Farmer 

61. Farml i ne 

page 

10 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

62. Federal Reserve Bank of Atlanta. Economic Review 13 

63. Federal Reserve Bank of Boston. New England~ 13 
Economic Review 

64. Federal Reserve Bank of Chicago. Economic 13 
Perspectives 

65. Federal Reserve Bank of Dallas. Voice 13 

66. Federal Reserve Bank of Kansas City. Economic 13 
Review 

67. Federal Reserve Bank of Minneapolis. Quarterly 13 
Review 

68. Federal Reserve Bank of Philadelphia. Business 13 
Review 

69. Federal Reserve Bu 11 et in 13 

70. Federation of Insurance Counsel Quarterly 13 

71. Forbes 13 

72. Fortune 14 

73. Forum 14 

74. The Futurist 14 

iv 



Number and title 

75. GAO Review 

76. Giving Forum 

77. Government Executive 

78. Governmental Finance 

79. Harper I s 

80. Harvard Business Review 

page 

14 

14 

15 

15 

15 

15 

81. Harvard Journal on Legislation 15 

82. Hastings Center Report 16 

83. Health Care Financing Review 16 

84. The Hennepin Lawyer 16 

85. Home and Away 16 

86. Home Energy Digest 17 

87. 111 inois Issues 17 

88. 111 inoi s Libraries 17 

89. Indian Truth 17 

90. Industrial and Labor Relations Review 17 

91. Information Manager 18 

92. Intercom 18 

93. Intergovernmental Perspective 18 

94. I ron Age 1 8 

95. Journal of American Insurance 18 

96. Journal of Collective Negotiations in the Public 19 
Sector 

97. Journal of Education Finance 

98. Journal of Housing 

99. Journal of Minnesota Public Law 

100. Journal of Soil and Water Conservation 

V 

19 

19 

19 

19 



Number and title page 

101. Journal of the American Planning Association 20 

102. Justice Assistance News 20 

103. Land Use Law and Zoning Digest 20 

104. Land Use Planning Report 20 

105. Legislative Studies Quarterly 21 

106. Library Journal 21 

107. Mpls/St. Paul 21 

108. MSBA Journa 1 21 

109. MSU Business Topics 21 

110. Metro 22 

111. Midwest Monitor 22 

112. Midwest Motor Transit News 22 

113. Milbank Memorial Fund Quarterly 22 

114. Minerals and Materials Monthly 22 

115. Minnesota Business Journal 23 

116. Minnesota Cities 23 

117. Minnesota Connections 23 

118. Minnesota Fire Chief 23 

119. Minnesota History 23 

120. Minnesota Law Review 24 

121. Minnesota Medicine 24 

122. Minnesota Monthly 24 

123. Minnesota Out-of-Doors 24 

124. Minnesota Pol ice Journal 24 

125. Minnesota Public Employee 25 

126. Minnesota Sheriff 25 

vi 



Number and title 

127. 

128. 

129. 

130. 

131. 

132. 

133. 

134. 

135. 

136. 

137. 

138. 

139. 

140. 

141. 

142. 

143. 

'144. 

145. 

146. 

147. 

148. 

149. 

150. 

151. 

152. 

Minnesota Volunteer 

Monthly Labor Review 

NPN. National Petroleum News 

Nation 

National Civic Review 

National Food Review 

National Geographic 

National Journal 

National Law Journal 

National Parks and Conservation Magazine 

National Review . 

National Tax Journal 

National Voter 

Natural Hazards Observer 

Naturalist 

New Republic 

The New York Times Magazine 

Newsweek 

Not Man Apart 

Par Analysis 

Parks and Recreation 

People~ Taxes 

Perspectives: The Civil Rights Quarterly 

Phi De 1 ta Kappan 

Phoenix Quarterly 

Planning 

vii 

page 

25 

25 

25 

26 

26 

26 

26 

26 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

28 

28 

28 

28 

28 

28 

29 

29 

29 

29 

29 

30 

30 



Number and title 

153. Pol icy Report 

154. Pol icy Review 

155. Policy Studies Journal 

156. Popular Government 

157. Power l i ne 

158. Progressive 

159. Psychology Today 

160. Public Administration Review 

161 . Pub l i c Employee 

162. Public Finance Quarterly 

163. Public Health Report 

164. Public Interest 

165. Public Management 

166. Public Opinion 

167. Public Power 

168. Public Utilities Fortnightly 

169. Public Welfare 

170. Publius: The Journal of Federalism 

171. Reader's Digest 

172. Regional Focus 

173. Regulation 

174. Resources 

175. Ripon Forum 

176. Rural and Urban Roads 

177. St. Croix Review 

178. Science 

viii 

page 

30 

30 

30 

31 

31 

31 

31 

31 

32 

32 

32 

32 

32 

33 

33 

33 

33 

33 

34 

34 

34 

34 

34 

35 

35 

35 



Number and title 

179. 

180. 

181 , 

182. 

183. 

184. 

185. 

186. 

187. 

188. 

189. 

190. 

191. 

192. 

193. 

194. 

195. 

196. 

197. 

198. 

199. 

200. 

201. 

202. 

203. 

204. 

Science Digest 

Science 81 

Science News 

Scientific American 

Skillings Mining Review 

Smithsonian 

Socia 1 Po 1 icy 

Social Security Bulletin 

Society 

State and Local Government Review 

State Court Journal 

State Government 

State Government News 

State Health Legislation Report 

State Legislatures 

Statistical Reporter 

Status Report 

Survey of Current Business 

Taxes 

Taxing and Spending 

Texas Business Review 

Timber Producers Bulletin 

Time 

Traffic Quarterly 

Traffic Safety 

Trial 

ix 

page 

35 

35 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

37 

37 

37 

37 

37 

38 

38 

38 

38 

38 

39 

39 

39 

39 

40 

40 

40 

40 

40 



Number and title page 

205. Twin Cities 41 

206. U. S. News & World Report 41 

207. Upper Midwest Report 41 

208. Urban Affairs Quarterly 41 

209. Urban Land 41 

210. Vital Speeches of the Day 42 

211. Washington Monthly 42 

212. Washington Report 42 

213. Wassaja: The Indian Historian 42 

214. Waste Age 43 

215. Water Spectrum 43 

216. Ways & Means 43 

217. Weekly Compilation of Presidential Documents 43 

218. Western Political Quarterly 43 

219. Wharton Magazine 44 

220. Wildlife Review 44 

221. Wilson Quarterly 44 

222. Wisconsin Natural Resources 44 

223. Wisconsin Taxpayer 44 

224. Women's Agenda 45 

225. Working Papers for a New Society 45 

226. Zero Population Growth National Reporter 45 

X 



1. ABA BANKING JOURNAL. Journal of the American Banking Association. Monthly. 

Major publication in the banking field containing feature articles on 
every aspect of finance and banking. Contains announcements and asso­
ciation news. Report on state and federal legislation and related 
actions. Calendar. 

SUB: FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS 

2. AFL-CIO AMERICAN FEDERATIONIST. American Federation of Labor and Congress 
of Industrial Organizations. Monthly. 

The official publication of the AFL-CIO. Articles deal with topics 
of interest to members. Recent articles covered bargaining issues, 
health insurance, as well as discussions of solar energy education, 
and the American Nazi party. Issues contain book reviews. 

SUB: LABOR 

3, ACROSS THE BOARD. The Conference Board. Monthly. 

Contains multi-disciplinary articles with business orientation. 
Recent issues have included articles entitled, 11 Should Scientists 
Play God?, 11 11 

... But How About Equal Pay For Equal Work? Should 
Housepainters Make More Than Nurses?, 11 11 Fewer People Are Murdered 
In All Of Japan Each Year Than In New York City. The Reasons Are 
Rich In lrony, 11 11 Energy In Transition, 11 and 11A Debate On Social 
Security 2. 11 Recurrent features: Consumers, Book Reviews, 
Commentary, and Letters. 

SUB: BUSINESS & COMMERCE 
LABOR 

4. AERO SUN-TIMES. Alternative Energy Resources Organization. Monthly. 

An informal journal covering subjects relating to all aspects of 
energy conservation. Lately articles on weather, railroads, alcohol 
fuels, and ozone have appeared. Regular features include events, 
book reviews, 11 Down On The Farm, 11 and 11 Energy Frontline. 11 

SUB: ENVIRONMENT 
POWER RESOURCES 

5, AGENDA: A JOURNAL OF HISPANIC ISSUES. National Council of La Raza. 
Bi-monthly. 

This is the bi-monthly magazine of La Raza, which presents it 11as 
a forum for issues particularly affecting Hispanic Americans. 11 

Recent articles: 11 Cubans Turn To The U. S. For Refuge, 11 11 Hispanics 
In Engineering - A Status Report, 11 and "The Literature Of Mexico. 11 

Regularly contains articles on the arts, business, and a calendar of 
events. Articles are presented in Spanish as well as in English. 

SUB: CIVIL RIGHTS 
HISPANIC AMERICANS 



6. ALTERNATIVE SOURCES OF ENERGY. Alternative Sources of Energy, Inc. Milaca, 
MN. Bi-monthly. 

ASE is a forum for the discussion of alternative technologies in the 
areas of energy, agriculture, architecture, transportation, and com­
munications. In recent months, feature articles have included dis­
cussions of window insulation, solar hot water, and underground 
buildings. Readers are encouraged to contribute and freely exchange 
information. Recurrent features: book reviews, notes on purchase 
of equipment, questions and answers. Also includes notices of clas­
ses, seminars, and conferences. 

SUB: POWER RESOURCES 

7. AMERICAN BAR ASSOCIATION JOURNAL. American Bar Association. Monthly. 

Regular features include editorials, a poll of members of the legal 
community on various topics, review of legislation affecting attor­
neys, and book reviews. Articles cover a broad range of legal and 
law-related topics - recent examples include ''Lawyers, Law and Base­
bal 1,11 "Uniform Condominium Act, 11 and 11 Can The ERA Be Saved?" 

SUB: LAW & LEGAL PROFESSION 

8. AMERICAN DEMOGRAPHICS. American Demographics, Inc. Monthly. 

Most articles describe the potential effects of demographic changes 
on problems, programs, and policies; others deal with statistical 
measurement and methodology. Topics covered recently include the 
growing power of women, the changing composition of urban population, 
apportionment, and characteristics of criminal victims. Regular 
departments; essays, books, and an index. 

SUB: DEMOGRAPHICS 
PLANNING 
STATISTICS 

9. AMERICAN EDUCATION. U. S. Education Department. 10 times a year. 

Reflects the federal interest in all levels of education. Typical 
issues contained articles on student loans, educational television, 
special education, and federal funding of community colleges. Each 
issue contains "Statistic Of The Month, 11 e. g. '-'Selected Characteris­
tics Of Student Aid Recipients, 1976-77. 11 

SUB: EDUCATION 
EDUCATION -- HIGHER 

10. AMERICAN JOURNAL OF PUBLIC HEALTH. American Public Health Association. 
Monthly. 

Issues contain editorials on topics of interest to members such as 
extending life expectancy, child care, venereal disease, and health 
care consumers. Most articles elaborate on some aspect of an edi­
torial topic. Recurrent feature: book reviews. 

2 

SUB: HEALTH & HEALTH CARE 
PUBLIC WELFARE 
SOCIAL POLICY 



11. AMERICAN LEGION MAGAZINE. : American Legion. Monthly. 

Many articles on military history, issues, and personalities. Empha­
sis on problems pa~ticular to veterans. Recent issues have contained 
features on career education and resources as well as program and po­
licy statements of the Legion and summaries of news items of concern 
to members. The magazine often contains a section in which Congress­
men present pros and cons of issues such as "Should The District Of 
Columbia Have Full Representation," or "Should The Federal Government 
Make Retribution To Crime Victims. 11 Also material on topics of 
general interest: water, energy, etc. 

SUB: VETERANS AND MILITARY AFFAIRS 

12. AMERICAN LIBRARIES. American Library Association. 11 times a year. 

Contains library news and articles on pol icy, programs, personalities, 
administration, and finance. 

SUB: LIBRARY & INFORMATION SCIENCES 

13. ARBITRATION JOURNAL. American Arbitration Association. Quarterly. 

Material designed to promote 11 the resolution of disputes of all kinds 
through the use of arbitration, mediation, democratic elections and 
other voluntary methods. 11 Articles have included "Recent Trends In 
Resolving Interpersonal, Community and Environmental Disputes, 11 

"Arbitrating Sex Harassment Cases , 11 11The Influence Of Labor-Manage­
ment Relations On The Settlement Of Agricultural Disputes. 11 Regular 
features : "Library Acquisitions, 11 "Review Of Court Decisions," 
"Book Review·, 11 and 11 Editorial . Gomment. 11 

SUB: LABOR 
PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 

14. ARCHITECTURE MINNESOTA. Minnesota Society of the American Institute of 
Architects. Bi-mont hly. 

Articles on a variety of architectural, building , and design topics. 
Recent issues contain discussions of a gasohol plant in Minnesota, 

~ construction forecasts, and approaches to renovation in Minneapolis. 
Recurrent features: book reviews and society news. 

SUB: ART & ARCHITECTURE 
CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY 

15. ASSESSORS JOURNAL. International Association of Assessing Officers . 
Quarterly. 

Articles directed toward assessing practices and the promotion of 
justice and equity in the distribution of the tax burden. Most 
articles deal with property taxation and assessment administration 
and are technical in nature. 

SUB : TAXATION 

3 



16. THE ATLANTIC. Atlantic Monthly Company. Monthly. 

A popular general interest magazine. 

SUB: GENERAL INTEREST 

BANKING see ABA BANKING JOURNAL. 

17. BENCH AND BAR. Minnesota Bar Association. Monthly. 

Official publication of the Minnesota Bar Association. Includes feature 
articles on some aspect of current Minnesota law or legislation. Contains 
association news and events, continuing legal education course information, 
and summaries of decisions. Topical articles such as state benefits for 
crime victims, patient costs, or alcohol, death and young drivers are 
covered in the General Practice Section. 

SUB: LAW & LEGAL PROFESSION 

18. BETTER ROADS: THE NEWS MAGAZINE FOR GOVERNMENT ROAD & STREET OFFICIALS, 
ENGINEERS & CONTRACTORS. William 0. Dannhausen, editor. Monthly. 

Articles on all aspects of road construction, maintenance, funding, le­
gislation, and regulation. 

SUB: HIGHWAYS & ROADS 

19. BUILDING OFFICIAL AND CODE ADMINISTRATOR: THE VOICE OF CODE IN ENFORCEMENT. 
Building Officials and Code Administrators International. Monthly. 

A forum for the expression of\VJews~aod~preseotation~6f: iriformation~on 
building codes and their administration, construction techniques, and 
standards, etc. A recent report dealt with the relationship of buil­
ding codes to housing costs and made specific recommendations to HUD 
regarding code requirements, housing standards, wind loads, region­
wide enforcement. H~ndling of some material is rather technical. 
Information of federal and state legislation and regulations as well as 
association news. 

SUB: CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY 
HOUSING 

20. BULLETIN OF THE ATOMIC SCIENTISTS: A Magazine of Science and Public Affairs. 
Education Foundation for Nuclear Science. Monthly. 

Primary concern is the maintenance of international peace and attainment 
of nuclear non-pro! iferation. Articles also deal with energy, genetics, 
climate, disease, nutrition, or almost any scientific or technical topic 
having public policy implications. 

SUB: POWER RESOURCES 

4 



21. BUSINESS WEEK. McGraw-Hill. Weekly. 

A popular general interest magazine. 

SUB: BUSINESS & COMMERCE 

22. CPI DETAILED REPORT. U. S. Department of Labor. Bureau of Labor Sta­
tistics. Monthly. 

A report on consumer price movements including statistical tables 
and technical notes. Tables include: Ccnsumer Price Index by ex­
penditure categories and for selected areas. Issues contain ex­
planatory and technical notes on the recent Consumer Price Index 
revision. 

SUB: ECONOMIC CONDITIONS -- STATISTICS 

23. CUED COMMENTARY. National Council for Urban Economic Development. Quarterly. 

CUED links public and private efforts in local assistance, communica­
tions, pragmatic research and professional interchange in this field. 
Commentary carries articles on issues which have impact on the eco­
nomic development of cities, for instance, the environment vs. de­
velopment controversy, historic preservation, neighborhood revitali­
zation, taxation, etc. Also lists CUED publications. 

SUB: CITIES 
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

24. CALIFORNIA JOURNAL. California Center for Research and Education in 
Government. Monthly. 

The major journal of California politics and public policy describes 
itself as 11 a non-partisan, non-ideological analysis of California 
government and politics established in 1970 and published monthly 
by the California Center for Research and Education in Government.'' 
Recent articles: "Transportation 1990, 11 "Pol icing The Pol ice, 11 and 
"The Changing Face Of Farming." Regular features include 11 Persp,ec­
tive From Washington," 11 Newsmakers, 11 "Signed 11 (a summary of recent­
ly enacted legislation), and editorials. Indexed quarterly with 
annual cumulations. 

SUB: LEGISLATURES 
STATE GOVERNMENT 

25. CHANGE: The Magazine of Learning. Council on Learning. Monthly. 

Deals with the problems, personalities, programs, and plans relating 
to all aspects of higher education. All articles pertain in some way 
to post-secondary education, but many have broader appeal. Topics 
covered recently include Proposition 13, academic tenure, student 
finance. Recurrent features: editorials, science policy, Washing­
ton, and book reviews. 

SUB: EDUCATION -- HIGHER 

5 



26. THE CHRISTIAN CENTURY: An Ecumenical Weekly. Christian Century Foundation. 
Weekly. 

Articles concern the church and society & recently much about the 
''new evange 1 i ca 1 r i ght 11 and the separation of church and state. 
Book and film reviews. 

SUB: CHURCH & STATE 
CIVIL RIGHTS 
SOCIAL POLICY 

27. CHRONICLE OF HIGHER EDUCATION. Chronicle of Higher Education, Inc. Weekly. 

Concerned with every aspect of higher education, this publication con­
tains excellent statistical material and much on state problems and 
policies, legislation, and rules affecting higher education. Recent 
features have included 110n Campus, The Biggest Drug Is Alcohol , 11 

11 Comparative Statistics, 11 11The Wealth And Taxes In 50 States, 11 and 
11 lncreased State Support For Higher Education. 11 

SUB: EDUCATION -- HIGHER 

28. CHURCH AND STATE. Americans United for Separation of Church and State. 
Monthly. 

An independent, interfaith journal intended to provide 11 coverage and 
analysis of developments, legislation, litigation trends, and books 
affecting our most basic liberty, 11 Editorial policy defending and 
advancing liberty and church-state separation. Contains material 
not available elsewhere. 

SUB: CHURCH & STATE 
CIVIL RIGHTS 

CIVIL RIGHTS DIGEST see PERSPECTIVES: A CIVIL RIGHTS QUARTERLY. 

29, COMMERCIAL WEST: T~e Magazine of Banking and Business. Financial Commu­
nications, Inc., Edina, MN. Semi-monthly. 

Each issue contains only a few short articles. Recent titles have 
included: 11 lowa Business Trends, 11 11 lnflation Still The Greatest 
Threat To The Free Enterprise System, 11 and 11 lt Ain't Actuarially 
So. 11 Recurrent features: 11 Bank Notes, 11 11 ADA News, 11 11 lnsurance News, 11 

11 Bonds And Municipal Finance. 11 

30. COMMON CAUSE. Common Cause. Bi-monthly. 

SUB: BUSINESS & COMMERCE 
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS 

A publication of the well-known 11 Citizen lobby organization'' contains 
articles and information on federal, state, and local political issues, 
and government policies and practices. Attention is also given to 
select legislation and regulatory practices. Regular features in­
clude: 11 Feedback, 11 11 Viewpoint, 11 selected Senate and House votes, 
11 1n The States, 11 and 11Tracking Common Cause lssues. 11 Continues 
Frontline and In Common. 

SUB: POLITICS 
PUBLIC AFFAIRS 

6 



31. COMMONSENSE: A Republican Journal of Thought and Opinion. Republican 
National Committee. Quarterly. 

This journal was first published in summer 1978. Articles in the 
initial volume include Bob Packwood on tuition tax credits, James 
Buckley on federalism, Laurence Silberman on sunset laws and Michael 
Novak on the Republican party and 11ordinary people." Book reviews. 

SUB: POLITICS -- POLITICAL PARTIES 

32. COMPACT. Education Commission of the States. Quarterly. 

News and feature articles on issues and personalities involved at all 
levels of education. Contributions by elected officials, educators, 
and public administrators. Recent articles have included "Competeincy 
Based Education," "Declining Enrollments," and "Taking Stock In Cali­
fornia: Proposition 13. 11 Also includes book reviews and Commission 
news. 

SUB: EDUCATION 
EDUCATION -- HIGHER 

CONFERENCE ON ALTERNATIVE STATE & LOCAL PUBLIC POLICIES see WAYS & MEANS. 

33, CONGRESSIONAL DIGEST. Congressional Digest Corp. Monthly. 

An independent monthly featuring pro and con viewpoints on matters 
before Congress. Recent issues covered airline desegregation, welfare 
reform, the beverage container problem, mandatory retirement age, and 
national health insurance. Contributors are Congressmen and repre­
sentatives of groups affected by the controversies. 

SUB: PUBLIC AFFAIRS 

34. CONGRESSIONAL QUARTERLY WEEKLY REPORT. Congressional Quarterly, Inc. 
Weekly. 

Well-known comprehensive and dependable periodical. Examines issues 
before Congress as well as providing election analysis and political 
coverage. Recent topics have included discussion of the reorganiza­
tion plan, health care costs, urban economic developments, arms con-
trol, voting studies, conservative coalition 1 s strength and 
an entire issue presented profiles on new members. Excellent statis­
tics and tables. Recurrent features: roll call votes. Often in­
cludes material on executive programs and personalities. 

SUB: FEDERAL GOVERNMENT 
LEGISLATION 
PUBLIC AFFAIRS 

35, CONSERVATIONIST. New York State Department of Environmental Conservation. 
Bi-monthly. 

This periodical is designed to inform the general public on various 
topics of environmental concern. Contains short articles and many 
photographs and drawings of wildlife. Recent issues included: 
"An Update On Waterfowl Management In NYS, 11 11 Deer: Farmer 1 s Friend 
Or Foe?,'' and "Land Access For Hunting. 11 Recurrent features: 
column answering readers• inquiries, book reviews and an earth 
almanac. 

SUB: ENVIRONMENT 
NATURAL RESOURCES 

7 



36. CONSUMER REPORTS. Consumers Union. Monthly. 

The well-known periodical that tells you how good the tuna is or 
which battery booster cables to purchase, also addresses consumer 
issues, including mortgage rates, mail fraud, insurance costs, the 
medical profession, unnecessary surgery, drug use;and abuse. 

SUB: CONSUMER AFFAIRS 

37, CORPORATE REPORT. Dorn Corporation. Monthly. 

Each issue contains articles featuring individuals, industries, issues 
and events of interest to members of the Midwest business community. 

38. CORRECTIONS MAGAZINE. Bi-monthly. 

SUB: BUSINESS & COMMERCE 
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS 

A bi-monthly publication devoted to the "changing prison system." 
Recently articles included "Community Correction," "Should Women 
Guards Work In Prisons For Men, 11 and ' 11 Brubaker' : Making A Myth 
Out Of A Mortal Man. 11 Regular features: 11 Letters, 11 "Mews Briefs," 
"Upcoming Events," and "Resource Guide." 

SUB: CRIME & CRIMINALS 
LAW ENFORCEMENT 

39. CREDIT. National Consumer Finance Association. Bi-monthly. 

Contains feature articles relating to new developments, legislation, 
and other topics in the area of consumer finance. Recent issues in­
cluded: "FTC Preempts State Law," "Revolving Credit Works In Arizona -
Unique Delivery System Provides Fast Convenient Service," and "Why 
Have A Written Report? Effective Reporting Improves Communication." 
Recurrent features: calendar of events and a news summary. 

SUB: CONSUMER AFFAIRS 
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS 

40. DATA USER NEWS. U. S. Department of Commerce. Bureau of the Census. 
Monthly. 

A newsletter for users of Census Bureau statistics. Includes high-
1 ights, changes, and explanations of census data. Lists selected 
new publications by the Census Bureau. 

SUB: DEMOGRAPHICS 
STATISTICS 

41. DISCOVER: The News Magazine of Science. Time, Inc. Monthly. 

A new (1980) periodical designed to acquaint to "educated laymen'' with 
developments and trends in the sciences. Topics treated recently in­
clude: hurricanes, mental illness, ucreationism," solar astronomy, 
senility, and computer graphics. Regular features include: letters, 
news briefs, "People," opinion, and book reviews. 

SUB: SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY 

8 



42. DULUTHIAN. Duluth Area Chamber of Commerce. Bi-monthly. 

Feature articles deal with state and local issues, policies, programs, 
and personalities. Recent subjects have included innovations in health 
care, Spirit Mountain, the Zoo, and transit. 

43. DUN'S REVIEW. Monthly. 

SUB: CITIES -- MINNESOTA 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT 

A business and economic periodical incorporating political and govern­
mental topics. Articles have appeared on the farm lobby, class action 
suits, tax indexing, and labor-management relations. Regular features: 
11Washington, 11 "The Economy," 11 Forum, 11 11 Editorial, 11 and "Wall Street." 

SUB: BUSINESS & COMMERCE 

EPA ENVIRONMENT MIDWEST see ENVIRONMENT MIDWEST 

44. EPA JOURNAL. U. S. Environmental Protection Agency. Monthly. 

Materials "focus on air and water quality, solid waste management and 
the control of toxic substances, pesticides, noise and radiation." 
Articles may deal with specific issues from a scientific, ecological, 
legal, or judicial perspective. Recent issues have contained articles 
entitled: "Coal And Ecology," "Fine Tuning Construction Grants For 
The Eighties," "Pollution's Invisible Victims," "Environmental Sciences 
In The 198O's. 11 Regular features include 11Almanac, 11 "Around The Na­
tion," 11 People, 11 11 News Briefs. 11 

SUB: ENVIRONMENT 
NATURAL RESOURCES 

45. EDITORIAL RESEARCH REPORTS. Congressional Quarterly. Weekly. 

Entire issue treats a single topic of current interest. Reports 
provide historical perspective, current situation, and likely future 
developments. When appropriate, arguments for and against are in­
cluded. Presentation is brief but thorough. Inserted in each issue 
is a short media release. Topics covered in the last few months in­
clude wage-price controls, Washington, D. C. voting representation, 
toxic substance controls, the New Right in American politics, and 
fast food. 

SUB: PUBLIC AFFAIRS 

46. EMPIRE STATE REPORT. New York State Institute at Baruch College CCNY. 
Bi-weekly. 

Like Illinois Issues and California Journal, this newsletter's pri­
mary concern is governmental problems, programs, policies, and per­
sonalities of a single state. However, events and activities origi­
nating elsewhere and affecting New York are treated. 

SUB: LEGISLATURES 
STATE GOVERNMENT 

9 



47. EMPLOYMENT AND. EARNINGS. U. S. Department of Labor. Bureau of Labor 
Statistics. Monthly. 

A highly technical but major economic statistical source. Regularly 
includes employment and earnings data by household, employment status, 
sex, and age, SIC group, state, and selected SMAS. Each issue con­
tains a special feature on topics like annual averages, state averages, 
employment of women, seasonal adjustments. 

SUB: ECONOMIC CONDITIONS -- STATISTICS 
EMPLOYMENT 
LABOR 
STATISTICS 

48. ENERGY REPORT TO THE STATES. National Conference of State Legislatures. 
Bi-weekly. 

Each issue contains a feature article and a state and federal report 
on energy legislation. Features have included 11 Remote Sensing," 
11 Landsat Aids, Legilsatl'te:; Policy Making," 11 Energy Supple And De­
mand Management," and 11 lnfrared Thermography: New Approach To 
Energy Conservation}' 

SUB: LEGISLATION 
POWER RESOURCES 

49. ENERGY USERS NEWS. Fairchild Publications. Weekly. 

A trade publication which does not really contain a table of contents, 
but the weekly news summary provides a form of index. Areas covered 
include conservation, management, power resources, pricing, fuels, 
technology, innovations, laws, legislation, and regulation. Regular 
features: state and federal legislative and regulatory source boards, 
pricing data by region, city and type of fuel. 

SUB: POWER RESOURCES 

50. ENGINEERING NEWS-RECORD. McGraw-Hill, Inc. Weekly. 

Recurring features~ news items, management and labor, letters, ma­
terials prices ( includes Minneapolis), unit prices, editorials, con­
struction score board which includes statistical data on costs, volume, 
and capital, ENR index comparing current costs with 1913 and 1967, 
data on construction costs, building costs and wage rates. Feature 
articles often deal with legislative, legal, or regulatory aspects 
of engineering and construction operations and projects. Much ma­
terial on transportation systems, utilities, and energy. 

SUB: BUSINESS & COMMERCE 
CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY 

51. ENVIRONMENT. Helen Dwight Reed Educational Foundation and Scientist's 
Institute for Public Information. Monthly. 

An important publication containing timely non-technical articles. 
Recent issues have included articles on vanishing cropland, energy 
from alcohol, the hazards of high voltage lines, and an analysis 
of the outcome of the November eJeftion in terms of individuals and 
referendums. 

SUB: ENVIRONMENT 

10 



52. ENVIRONMENT MIDWEST. U. S. Environmental Protection Agency. Monthly. 

Short, legal, regulatory, and topical articles on environmental issues 
from a federal viewpoint. A section entitled "Briefs" contains rele­
vant news items from the region. Articles have included: ''Today's 
Garbage, Tomorrow's Fuel," "Lake By Lake Assessment," "Saving The 
Wetlands," and "Known Toxic Waste Disposal Sites In The Midwest." 
Recurrent feat~res; notices of violation, grants awarded, comments, 
and "Federal Register." 

SUB: ENVIRONMENT 

53, ENVIRONMENTAL ACTION. Environmental Action, Inc. Bi-weekly. 

A national lobbying organization publication containing articles on 
the environment of local, state, or national concern. Articles in 
recent issues include a review of Congressional votes on environ­
mental issues, a review of the U. S. Department of Energy's first 
year, environmental effects of shopping center construction, and 
the BWCA's effect on Minnesota primary election. 

SUB: ENVIRONMENT 

54. ENVIRONMENTAL COMMENT. Urban Land Institute. Monthly. 

Each issue deals with a single topic. Topics are not limited to urban 
land concerns, but may treat any planning or land use topic. During 
the past year issues have appeared on solar energy and land use, de­
velopment rights, agricultural land preservation, deep sea oil, bicycles, 
and land use, wetlands, and recent court decisions of importance to 
those in this field. Many tables, charts, glossari'es=-arid:_bibLiographies 
appear in most issues. 

SUB: ENVIRONMENT 

55. FBI LAW ENFORCEMENT BULLETIN. U. S. Federal Bureau of Investigation. 
Monthly. 

Articles are published under the following subject headings: law 
enforcement role, personnel, crime problems, operations, investiga­
tive technique~,~and legal dige~t. Articles entitled ''Sports Book­
making Operations," "Forfeiture Statutes," and "Fencing For 'Sting' 
Operations" have appeared in recent issues. Recurring feature: 
"Wanted By The FBI. 11 

SUB: CRIME & CRIMINALS 
LAW ENFORCEMENT 

56. FAMILY ECONOMICS REVIEW. U. S. Department of Agriculture. Science and 
Education Administration. Agricultural Research, Northeastern Re­
gion. Quarterly. 

Reports on research and information including much statistical and 
tabular data relating to economic aspects of family living, parti­
cularly housing, food, diet, and consumerism. Recent articles in­
clude "New Mortgage Designs," "Food Away From Home," "Economic Out­
look For Housing," and a three part series on dietary goals. Regular 
features: new USDA publications, cost of food at home, and CPI. 

11 

SUB: AGRICULTURE 
CONSUMER AFFAIRS 
ECONOMIC CONDITIONS 



57, FAMILY HEALTH. Family Media. Monthly. 

"Articles and columns attempt to give you the most up-to-date and 
scientifically sound information about preventive medicine, proper 
nutrition and better health care ... 11 Articles written for the lay­
man have dealt with furniture, food and fitness, hospices, friendship, 
vitamins. 

SUB: HEALTH & HEALTH CARE 

58. FAMILY PLANNING/ POPULATION REPORTER: A Review of State Laws and Policies. 
Alan Guttenmacher Institute. Monthly. 

Contains articles and news briefs dealing with the legislative of 
judiciat; process with respect to all aspects of family planning and 
population matters, including insurance, rape, minors. Contains an 
index of cases reported in each issue. 

FARM INDEX see FARM LINE. 

SUB: HEALTH & HEALTH CARE 
SOC I AL POLI CY 

59, FARM JOURNAL. (Midwestern Edition). Farm Journal, Inc. 13 times a year. 

Business news magazine geared to those involved in all aspects of 
agriculture. Contains short news items and articles covering na­
tional legislation and regulations, current events relevant to farms 
and new products, chemicals, and machinery used in farming. Recur­
rent features: sections on new developments, Washington events, and 
editorial comment. 

SUB: AGRICULTURE 
BUSINESS & COMMERCE 

60. THE FARMER: Serving Upper Midwest Farm Families. The Webb Company. 
Semi-monthly. 

Carries topics which may be of interest to farmers, their families, 
and those in agri-business. The December 1978 issue contained ar­
ticles on 111 79 Planting And Marketing Strategy, 11 11 Farm Tax Calendar, 11 

11 Update On Gasohol, 11 11 Cow/Calf Profit.S 1 Regular features: agri­
industry news, weather, Washington news, market briefs, and much more. 

SUB: AGRICULTURE 

61. FARMLINE. U. S. Department of Agriculture. Economics, Statistics, and 
Cooperatives Service. Monthly. 

A good agricultural periodical with feature articles on marketing, 
new products, irrigation and other technology, exports, farm prices, 
and farm safety. Very good statistical information in every issue. 

SUB: AGRICULTURE 
STATISTICS 

12 



62. 

63. 

64. 

65. 

66. 

67. 

68. 

FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF ATLANTA. ECONOMIC REVIEW. Bi-monthly. 

FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF BOSTON. NEW ENGLAND ECONOMIC REVIEW. Bi-monthly 

FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF CHICAGO. ECONOMIC PERSPECTIVES. Bi-monthly. 

FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF DALLAS. VOICE. Monthly. 

FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF KANSAS CITY. ECONOMIC REVIEW. Monthly. 

FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF MINNEAPOLIS. QUARTERLY REVIEW. Quarterly. 

FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF PHILADELPHIA. BUSINESS REVIEW. Bi-monthly. 

These publications from the banks of the Federal Reserve System include 
reports and analysis of current issues in banking, economics, and com­
merce as well as providing access to the research papers and conference 
reports produced by the Federal Reserve System. The articles are so­
phisticated and usually thorough in scope and coverage. 

SUB: BUSINESS & COMMERCE 
ECONOMIC CONDITIONS 

69. FEDERAL RESERVE BULLETIN. Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System. 
Monthly. 

Reserve bulletins generally present short articles on current news and 
developments in agriculture, banking, business, federal/state regula­
tions, and legislation in the various reserve districts. Especially 
useful are the regional economic reviews and outlooks included an­
nually. 

SUB: BUSINESS & COMMERCE 
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS 

70. FEDERATION OF INSURANCE COUNSEL QUARTERLY. Federation of Insurance Counsel. 
Quarterly. 

Includes material related to all aspects and types of insurance: 
legislative, legal, judicial, compensation, claims, damages, records, 
medical, 1 ife, fl re, products 1 iabi 1 ity, etc. 

SUB: INSURANCE 

71. FORBES. Forbes, Inc. Semi-monthly. 

One of the nation's leading business journals with feature articles 
on all aspects of the economy, industry, government, business, in­
vestment, and individuals. Annually features a report on American 
industry measuring the performance of the top lOOOrcompahtes. Other 
recent articles include "How Dayton Hudson Became The Nation's Hot­
test Retailer," "Toro! Toro! The Grass Always Grows, But It Doesn't 
Snow Every Winter," and "Get Your 3% Loans Right Here Folks" (an 
article about SBA loans to farmers). 

13 

SUB: BUSINESS & COMMERCE 
FINANCE 



72. FORTUNE. Time, Inc. Semi-monthly. 

Well-known source of business, financial, and economic news, views, and 
biography. A recent issue contained 11A Businessman's Views Of The 94th 
Congress, 11 "Presidency vs. Jimmy Carter, 11 and articles on productivity, 
airport congestion, recession, and interest rate~ and Moynihan's nega­
tive income tax. The mid-year issue contains Fortune's directory of 
the 500 largest industrial corporations. 

SUB: BUSINESS & COMMERCE 
FINANCE 

73. FORUM. U. S. Department of Health and Human Services. Health Care 
Financing Administration. Bi-monthly. 

Forum's emphasis is on health care cost containment. Recent articles 
cover rate review, competition in the health care industry, the hos­
pice movement, etc. 

SUB: HEALTH & HEALTH CARE 
INSURANCE 

74. THE FUTURIST: A Journal of Forecasts, Trends and Ideas About the Future. 
World Future Association. (An association for the study of alternative 
futures.) Bi-monthly. 

Concerns include economics, government, education, communication tech­
nology, life styles, etc. Recent articles have included "Does Money 
Have A Future?, 11 "Licensing Parents, 11 "Electronic Meetings, 11 and "The 
Future Of The Drug Scene. 11 

SUB: PUBLIC AFFAIRS 

75. GAO REVIEW. U. S. General Accounting Office. Quarterly. 

The GAO is a non-partisan arm of Congress directed to carry out legal, 
accounting, auditing, and claims settlement functions to federal govern­
ment programs and operations as assigned by Congress and to make re­
commendations designed to provide for more efficient and effective 
government operations. Subjects often related to evaluation and audit 
methods, procedures, and value. Recent articles include: "Who's Ac­
countable To Whom, For What And How, 11 "Nursing Homes And The Elderly -
How To Evaluate Avoidable Admissions. 11 Each issue contains from 10 
to 15 substantial articles plus regular features which include book 
reviews, professional and staff activities, review of Congressional 
developments, and several short articles. 

SUB:: EVALUAT I ON 
FEDERAL GOVERNMENT 

76. GIVING FORUM. Minnesota Council on Foundations. Quarterly. 

This newspaper is a quarterly publication devoted to news and issues 
involved in fundraising in Minnesota. Recent articles: 11 How Can 
Rural Organizations Begin To Fund Raise?, 11 "Corporation Employees 
Assist Nonprofits," and "Quiz: Philanthropic Facts. 11 Regular 
features: "The Books he l f 11 and "Short News Of Note. 11 

SUB: CHARITIES AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS 
PUBLIC WELFARE 
SOCIAL POLICY 

14 



77. GOVERNMENT EXECUTIVE. Executive Publications, Inc. Monthly. 

Articles are addressed to government administrators as executives. 
Presents material on problems, policies, and personalities involved 
in the operation of all levels of government. Over the last year 
features have included "Information Engineering," "Education And 
The Private Sector, 11 11 ZBB App 1 i es In Law Enforcement, 11 "Jack Kemp 
And The American Majority 11 and an article on the Motor Vehicle 
Manufacturer Association lobby. A section entitled "View Point" 
presents editorial opinion on topics like D. C. representation and 
Congressional paperwork. 

SUB: PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
PUBLIC OFFICIALS 

78. GOVERNMENTAL FINANCE. Municipal Finance Officers Association. Quarterly. 

Each issue contains several articles on one topic such as: public 
employee retirement systems, financial reporting by governmental unit 
or budgeting for local governmental units, with one or two articles 
on other subjects. Authors are from academia or government. Regular 
columns include the National Council on Governmental Accounting Forum, 
'Minding The Markets," and "Governmental Auditing." 

79. HARPER'S. Harper's Magazine Company. Monthly. 

A popular general interest magazine. 

SUB: FINANCE, PUBLIC 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT 
TAXATION 

SUB: GENERAL INTEREST 

80. HARVARD BUSINESS REVIEW. Harvard University School of Business. Bi-monthly. 

Styling itself as the "magazine for decision makers" this publica­
tion is a bi-monthly product of the Harvard University School of 
Business. Various topics are dealt with, all centering around 
management and economic issues. Recent articles: "Making Pollu­
tion Prevention Pay, 11 "World Oil And Cold Reality," and "Gone Are 
The Cash Cows Of Yesteryear." Regular features include "Letters 
To The Edi tor" and editor i a 1 s. Indexed annua 11 y. 

SUB: BUSINESS & COMMERCE 
ECONOMIC CONDITIONS 
MANAGEMENT 

81. HARVARD JOURNAL ON LEGISLATION. Harvard Legislative Research Bureau. 
Quarterly. 

A quarterly publication from the Harvard Legislative Research Bureau, 
this journal contains texts of model legislation as well as topical 
articles on legislation at the state and federal levels. Recent ar­
ticles: "Congress And The Conglomerate Merger Phenomenon," "Common 
Carrier Regulation For The Future," "Freeing Congress From The Spe­
cial Interest State. 11 Regular features include: notes, "Statutory 
Comments," book reviews, list of recent publications of note and a 
listing of books received by the Bureau. 

SUB: LEGISLATION 

15 
PUBLIC AFFAIRS 



82. HASTINGS CENTER REPORT. Hastings Center Institute of Society, Ethics and 
Life Sciences. Bi-monthly. 

Material contained in this publication is intended to place the di­
lemmas, issues, and public policy questions growing out of the bio­
medical revolution before the pub] ic. Topics covered are diverse 
though the journal's prime concern is with bioethics. Articles 
vary in length. Recently these included: 11 Sel ling To Children: 
Fair Play In TV Commercials - Does The First Amendment Protect 
Frankenberry?," a four part piece on 11 Steril ization Of The Retarded: 
In Whose Interest?," and "Is 'Natural Death' An Illusion? - An Ideal 
In Search Of A Meaning." Features include "In Brief," "Law And Life 
Sciences," "Case Studies In Bioethics," book reviews and "Conference 
Notes." 

SUB: HEALTH & HEALTH CARE 
PUBLIC AFFAIRS 
SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY 

83. HEALTH CARE FINANCING REVIEW. U. S. Department of Health and Human Services. 
Quarter 1 y. 

The Health Care Financing Administration of the Department of Health 
and Human Services is charged with seeking alternative ways to finance, 
organize, and deliver health care services and to assess the impact 
of federal programs on costs, providers and beneficiaries. HFCA also 
monitors health care expenditures and prices, and provides actuarial 
analyses of costs of current and proposed health care programs. This 
journal is their chief means of communicating their findings. Articles 
entitled "National Health Expenditures, 1978, 11 "National Hospital In­
put Index," "Private Health Insurance Plans," "Controlling The Cost 
Of Drugs: The Canadian Experience." Recurrent features: HCFA pro­
gram statistics and HCFA research grants and contracts. 

SUB: HEALTH & HEALTH CARE 
INSURANCE 
PUBLIC WELFARE 

84. THE HENNEPIN LAWYER. Hennepin County Bar Association. Bi-monthly. 

Issues contain both topical articles and Association business. Arti­
cles are contributed b1 members. Recent topics discussed have been 
"Plea Bargaining In Hennepin County," "Legal Services For U Of M Stu­
dents," and "Minnesota's New Sentencing Guidelines." Monthly editorials 
provided by guest contributors. 

SUB: LAW & LEGAL PROFESSION 

85. HOME AND AWAY. Mjnnesota Automobile Association. Monthly. 

Articles deal with "Motoring And Maintenance" and travel as well as 
several articles on Minnesota life. Occasionally features articles 
on legislation in areas of roads and bridges, transportation policy, 
etc. 

16 

SUB: HIGHWAYS & ROADS 
MOTOR VEHICLES 
TRANSPORTATION 



86. HOME ENERGY DIGEST. Quarterly. 

Locally published journal dealing with the hows and whys of energy 
conservation with an occasional foray into areas concerning protec­
tion of the environment. Treated recently were window shuttering, 
earth sheltered housing, climate, chemical pollution. Regular fea­
tures: 11 Hotline, 11 opinions, new products, book reviews. 

SUB: ENVIRONMENT 
POWER RESOURCES 

87. ILLINOIS ISSUES. Sangamon State University with the Support of the Ford 
Foundation, University of lllinios and Sangamon University. Monthly. 

Articles on policy, problems and personalities which are. or are 
likely to become, of concern to Illinois lawmakers and government 
officials. Recurring features: "Chicago, 11 "State Of The State, 11 

11Washington, 11 "Attorney General's Opinions, 11 judicial rulings, legis­
lative action, politics, and executive report. Also includes from one 
to three feature articles. Recent issues have dealt with the Daly 
legacy, state regulation of higher education and reapportionment and 
the 1978 elections. 

SUB: LEGISLATURES 
STATE GOVERNMENT 

88. ILLINOIS LIBRARIES. Illinois State Library. Monthly. 

Issues deal with single topics related to librarianship in Illinois. 
Such items as networking, services to the dis~bled, and availablity 
of government publications have been covered. 

SUB: LIBRARY & INFORMATION SCIENCE 

89. INDIAN TRUTH. Indian Rights Association. Bi-monthly. 

"Published since 1924, Indian Truth covers major Indian news from 
Congress, the courts and "Indian Country". Articles pertaining to 
any and all subjects affecting Indians and Indian life. The most 
recent issues have contained articles on education, energy, land 
ownership. and criminal justice. 

IN COMMON see COMMON CAUSE 

SUB: CIVIL RIGHTS 
NATIVE AMERICANS 

90. INDUSTRIAL AND LABOR RELATIONS REVIEW. New York State School of Industrial 
and Labor Relations. Cornell. Quarterly. 

Subjects covered are broader than the title indicates, including 
all topics relating to employment and employability. Recent issues 
have included "Predictability Of Strikes, 11 "Regulations, Deregula­
tions And Collective Bargaining In Airlines 11 and 11 Eaily Acceptance 
Of Social Security. 11 Regular features include book reviews and re­
search in progress. 

SUB: BUSINESS & COMMERCE -- MANAGEMENT 
LABOR 
PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 

17 



91. INFORMATION MANAGER. Quarterly. 

Quarterly publication devoted to various aspects of information and 
information control, especially computerized systems. Recent articles: 

11 Productivity And The Information Explosion, 11 "Government Adopts New 
Policy On Information Dissemination II and 11A Centralized Approach To 
Information Service. 11 Regular features: 11 Editorial, 11 11Washington 
Report, 11 news and notes and columns on products and services. 

SUB: LIBRARY & INFORMATION SCIENCE 

92. INTERCOM: The International Population News Magazine. Population Reference 
Bureau Monthly. 

Stated purpose of this periodical is to disseminate population infor­
mation, but items included are more general, including in recent months 
a report on the Copenhagen Women's Conference, the cost of raising 
a child, rental exclusion of children and life spans. Regular de­
partments include: 11 Capsules, 11 demographer's page, world fertility 
survey, world food news, vital statistics and current readings. 

SUB: DEOMGRAPHICS 
SOCIAL POLICY 
STATISTICS 

93, INTERGOVERNMENTAL PERSPECTIVE.' Advisory Commission on Intergovernmental 
Relations. Quarterly. 

Emphasis is on fiscal and tax matters. Regularly carries 11 lnter­
governmental Focus, 11 ACIR news and book reviews. Useful articles on 
revenue-sharing, tax limitations, grants-in-aid and state, federal­
local and state-local relations and fiscal notes. 

SUB: FEDERAL GOVERNMENT 
INTERGOVERNMENTAL RELArlONS 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT 
STATE GOVERNMENT 

94. IRON AGE: The Metalworking Management Newsweekly. Chilton Company. 
Weekly. 

Includes price and production data, business forecasts, technical up­
date, plus feature articles on topics relating to the industry and 
economy as a whole. 

SUB: BUSINESS & COMMERCE 
MINES & MINING 

95. JOURNAL OF AMERICAN INSURANCE. Alliance of American Insurers. Quarterly. 

Provides broad topical coverage. A recent issue included articles on 
urban decay, arson, car repair and insurance costs, various safety 
programs and barrier-free environments. Also includes news briefs. 

SUB: INSURANCE 
18 



96. JOURNAL OF COLLECTIVE NEGOTIATIONS IN THE PUBLIC SECTOR. Quarterly. 

11Th is j ourna 1 was conceived as a forum for the interchange of ideas 
and information aiming at the international community of individuals 
concerned with the negotiations process." Articles related to pub­
lic employee bargaining. 

SUB: BUSINESS & COMMERCE -- MANAGEMENT 
LABOR 
PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 

97, JOURNAL OF EDUCATION FINANCE. Institute for Education Finance and American 
Educational Finance Association. Quarterly. 

Articles treat all levels and types of education and all aspects of 
the law and economics of educational funding. Issues are, at times, 
devoted to single topics such as equity of school finance programs. 
Book reviews included. 

SUB: EDUCATION -- FINANCE 

98. JOURNAL OF HOUSING. National Association of Housing and Redevelopment Of­
ficials. Monthly. 

Contains several lengthy articles on current developments in urban 
planning and housing fields. Emphasis is on inner city redevelopment 
and the activities of HRA's and HFA's on state and local levels. Also 
carries short news briefs of current interest - state activities, 
local developments, etc. Regular features: "City News, 11 "Federal 
Regulations II and "Prime And Pertinent Publications." 

SUB: COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
HOUSING 

99. JOURNAL OF MINNESOTA PUBLIC LAW. Public Law Research Center. Hamline 
University. School of Law. 

"The Center (located at Hamline University) is a research and drafting 
organization designed to promote greater involvement in the law making 
process by providing law research and writing services to local govern­
ment, civic groups and individuals presenting significant public law 
issues for legislative consideration." The contents of this journal 
reflect its concern with legislation and law making. The premier 
issue (Vol. 1, no. 1) contained: "Minnesota Government: A Sympo­
sium," "Bi-partisan Reapportionment Commission," "Public Financing 
In Minnesota," "Minnesota's Administrative Procedures Act. 11 A sec­
tion discussing the Public Law Research Center Projects follows the 
feature articles. 

SUB: LEGISLATION 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT 
STATE GOVERNMENT 

100. JOURNAL OF SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION: To Advance the Science and Art 
of Good Land Use. Conservation Society of America. Bi-monthly. 

Objective is promotion of good land use management and the conservation 
for air, soil, water, wildlife and other renewable resources. Issues 
contain features, notes, and research reports and notices and announce­
ments of interest to members. Presentation is technical. Recently, 
reclamation of mined lands, effect of off-road vehicles and mandatory 
erosion controls guidelines have been discussed. 

SUB: ENVIRONMENT 
NATURAL RESOURCES 

19 



101. JOURNAL OF THE AMERICAN PLANNING ASSOCIATION. American Planning Association. 
Quarterly. 

Covers all aspects of all topics related to planning, including hous­
ing, transit, land use, recreatf6~-· and the finance and management 
of these. 11The Economy Of State' Job-Creation Business lncentives, 11 

"Less-than-fee Acquisition For The Preservation Of Open Spaces, 11 "The 
Future Of The Nation's Housing Finance System II and "Rural Elderly 
Transit Market" appeared in recent issues. Book reviews and periodi­
cal reviews in each issue. 

SUB: COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
LAND USE PLANNING 

102. JUSTICE ASSISTANCE NEWS. Law Enforcement Assistance Administration. 
U. S. Department of Justice. Monthly. 

A short newsletter with items in the areas of crime prevention, in­
cluding national programs, citizen's groups, juvenile programs, fe­
deral funding of local law enforcement efforts, etc. Recurrent fea­
tures: lists of publications of interest and a calendar of seminars 
and conferences on law enforcement. 

SUB: JUDICIARY 
LAW ENFORCEMENT 

LEAA NEWSLETTER see JUSTICE ASSISTANCE NEWS 

103, LAND USE LAW AND ZONING DIGEST. American Planning Association. Monthly. 

A monthly publication which summarizes recent court cases by topic with 
complete legal citations when available. Topics covered include in­
verse condemnation, housing codes, environment and taxation among 
maay others. Also includes a bibliography of recent articles in law 
reviews again arranged by topic. Covers recent items of note and new 
legislation in the states. Each issue is self-indexing and the final 
issue of each year is an index to the previous year's issues. 

SUB: COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
HOUSING 
LAND USE AND PLANNING 

104. LAND USE PLANNING REPORT. Business Publishers, Inc. Weekly. 

Contains news items in the area of land use planning in the states. 
Covers court decisions, federal grants, federal attitude on environ­
mental pol icy, academic studies, etc. Recent items include: "Oregon's 
Legislature Weighs Land Use Goal Revision, 11 11 GAO Faults Carter's Water 
Policy II and "Supreme Court Upholds Texas Decision Blocking Ballot 
Box Zoning. 11 

SUB: LAND USE PLANNING 
20 



105. LEGISLATIVE STUDIES QUARTERLY. Comparative Legislative Research Center. 
University of Iowa. Quarterly. 

11The goal of the quarterly is to provide comparative studies of legis­
latures without regard to legislative boundaries. Ideally every issue 
ought to include articles on both Congressional and state legislative 
research in the U. S. 11 (editor's preface) Recent issues have con-
tained articles entitled "Distribution Of Casework In The U. S. Con­
gress 11 and "Contested And Uncontested Primaries For The U. S. House. 11 

Material presented is often technical. Many articles deal with Euro­
pean countries. 

106. LIBRARY JOURNAL. R. R. Bowker Co. Semr-monthly 

SUB: LEGISLATION 
LEGISLATURES 
POLITICS 

LJ carries news and announcements as well as scholarly articles on 
library issues such as censorship, public library philosophy, pro­
fessionalism. Contains articles and a large book review section. 
Occasionally publishes subject bibliographies. 

SUB: LIBRARY & INFORMATION SCIENCE 

107, MPLS /ST. PAUL. MSP Publications. Monthly. 

A slick, light publication which, like Twin Cities, provides guides 
to eating and events as well as feature articles. Recent articles 
have included 11The Great White Hope Of The DFL, Warren Spannaus, 11 

"Women In Twin Cities TV, 11 "Ethnic Market Of The Twin Cities, 11 11The 
Story Behind Public Radio News 11 and "Everything You Ever Wanted To 
Know About Bats. 11 

SUB: CITIES -- MINNESOTA 
GENERAL INTEREST 

108. MSBA JOURNAL. Minnesota School Boards Association. Monthly. 

Carries short news articles of interest to members. Contains minutes 
of meetings, legislative positions and general association information. 

SUB: EDUCATION 

109, MSU BUSINESS TOPICS. Michigan State University. Graduate School of 
Business Administration. Quarterly. 

Technical articles on business and economic activity, conditions and 
climate with emphasis on Michigan's situation. "Canada And Its North 
American Problems, 11 "New Patterns Of Government Regulation Of Business 11 

and "Cost Effect Of Arbitration" are among some of the most recent 
articles. 

SUB: BUSINESS & COMMERCE 

21 



110. METRO. Bi-monthly. 

This magazine which is produced six times a year is a publication 
of the public transportation industry which carries feature articles 
describing transportation systems and technology of interest to public 
transportation officials and pol icy makers. Recent articles: 11 Gi 11 ig 
Corp. Debuts 'Phantom' Transit Coach" and "Special Swedish Transit 
Section. 11 Regular features include "Transit Moves," "Industry News, 11 

"Met roscope 11 and 11 New Products. 11 

SUB: TRANSPORTATION 

111. MIDWEST MONITOR. Midwest Center for Public Relations, Indiana University. 
Monthly. 

Each issue deals with a single topic such as "Contracting Out In The 
Public Service," "Parity In The Public Sector, 11 "Flextime In The Public 
Sector . 11 0 ft en a 1 i s t of re 1 ate d pub 1 i cat i on s fo l 1 ow s the a rt i c l e . 

SUB: LABOR 
PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 

112. MIDWEST MOTOR TRANSIT NEWS. Minnesota Motor Transportation Association. 
Monthly. 

Contains association news plus articles of interest to members. Ve­
hicle weights, federal aid to highways and accident prevention are 
among the subjects covered. 

SUB: TRANSPORTATION 

113. MILBANK MEMORIAL FUND QUARTERLY/ HEALTH AND SOCIETY. Milbank Memorial 
Fund. Quarterly. 

A journal dealing with health care subjects - philosophy, policy, 
quality, administration, measurement and cost. Recent issues have 
presented material on HMO's, effects of hospital cost containment on 
development,.,= use of technology and ethical issues relating to 
government efforts to promote changes in life styles. 

SUB: HEALTH & HEALTH CARE 
SOCIAL POLICY 

114. MINERALS AND MATERIALS MONTHLY. U. S. Department of the Interior. Bureau 
of Mines. Monthly. 

Mainly a statistical and tabular analysis of 12 minerals including: 
U. S. net imports reliance, U. S. imports and exports of raw and pro­
cessed minerals and crude petroleum, petroleum products and natural 
gas 1 iquids. A section entitled "State Liaison" includes news items 
related to minerals and materials such as the steel workers' strike, 
hazardous waste regulation and nuclear waste disposal. Includes 
listing of Bureau's recent publications. 

22 

SUB: MINES & MINERAL RESOURCES 
NATURAL RESOURCES 



115. MINNESOTA BUSINESS JOURNAL: For Minnesotans Who Make Things Happen. 
Update Publishing Service, Bloomington, MN. Monthly. 

A 1979 acquisition of the Legislative Reference Library, this jour­
nal deals with topics of interest to the Minnesota business community, 
including inflation, energy, business site selection, new businesses 
and business personalities. February 1979 issue included: "Business 
Climate: What Can We Expect From The 1979 Legislative Session?, 11 

"Minnesota's Role In Combatting inflation II and "Minnesota's 84,761 
Business Establishments." 

SUB: BUSINESS & COMMERCE 

116. MINNESOTA CITIES. League of Minnesota Cities. Monthly. 

Areas covered include all matters of concern to city administrators 
from revenue sharing to funding fire services, historic preservation, 
to rules and regulations. Table of contents articles are accompanied 
by annotation. Recurrent features: court decisions, rules, labor 
primer and association activities. 

SUB: CITIES -- MINNESOTA 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT 

117. MINNESOTA CONNECTIONS. "Bringing People and Ideas Together." The Minne­
sota Project. Monthly. 

"The Minnesota Project was founded in January 1979 as a private non­
profit center for public policy research and community development." 
Articles may touch on the whole spectrum of issues which are or may 
become policy questions for state, local or federal government units. 

SUB: LOCAL GOVERNMENT 
PUBLIC AFFAIRS 

118. MINNESOTA FIRE CHIEF. Minnesota State Fire Chiefs Association for the 
Fire Service of the State. Bi-monthly. 

Articles relating to all aspects of fire prevention, fire fighting, 
service organizations and funding. Recurrent features: editorials, 
"Around The State, 11 training and association news. 

SUB: DISASTERS & DISASTER RELIEF 
FIRES & FIRE SAFETY 

119. MINNESOTA HISTORY. Minnesota Historical Society. Quarterly. 

Contains articles by historians on all aspects of Minnesota's past. 
Many reviews of historical publications. Recent articles published 
included "North Shore Commercial Fishing, 1849-1870 11 and "Frank 
Blackwell Mayer: Painter Of The Minnesota Indian." 

23 

SUB: ART & ARCHITECTURE 
HI STORY 



120. MINNESOTA LAW REVIEW. University of Minnesota. Bi-monthly. 

Two or three articles per issue with case comments. 

SUB: LAW & LEGAL PROFESSION 
LEGISLATION 

121. MINNESOTA MEDICINE. Minnesota Medical Association. Monthly. 

This is the professional journal of the Minnesota Medical Association 
which is published monthly. It contains articles not only on medical 
research and scientific discoveries of interest to doctors, but also 
articles on public policy and legislation with which doctors should 
be concerned. Recent articles: "President's Letter -- Professional 
Competence," "Address -- Tribute To A Wonderful Colleague ... 11 

and ''Minnesota Department of Hea 1th: Cancer Rates In A Community 
Exposed To Low Levels Of Creosote Components In Municipal Water. 11 

Regular features include "Continuing Medical Education," "Book Re­
views 11 and "Classified Advertisements. 11 

SUB: HEALTH & HEALTH CARE 

122. MINNESOTA MONTHLY: A Regional Magazine from Minnesota Public Radio. Min­
nesota Public Radio. Monthly. 

Contains a public radio program guide for the month, feature articles 
on cultural events, issues and personalities and essays on life in 
Minnesota. Articles recently have included: 11A Minnesota Family Album: 
Today's Traditional Family Is Decidedly Non-Traditional'' and "The Art 
Renaissance In Minnesota: Art Has Become Democratized And In The Pro­
cess Turned Into A Growth Industry." 

SUB: ART & ARCHITECTURE 
PUBLIC AFFAIRS 

123. MINNESOTA OUT-OF-DOORS. Minnesota Conservation Federation. Monthly. 

A monthly journal devoted to all aspects of Minnesota environment, 
ecology and sportsmanship. Follows state and federal legislation and 
regulatory action as well as including articles of general interest. 
Recent articles: ''Garrison Diversion Unit," ''Stalking The Minnesota 
Whitetail" and "Uranium Exploration, A Special Report. 11 Regular 
features: calendar, news digest, regional focus, editor's page, 
Congressional summary and DNR update. 

SUB: ENVIRONMENT 
NATURAL RESOURCES 

124. MINNESOTA POLICE JOURNAL. Minnesota Pol ice and Peace Officers Association. 
Bi-monthly. 

Features articles and news in the areas of crime detection, prevention, 
traffic safety and youth delinquency control in Minnesota. Frequently 
carries articles on legislation relating to peace officers. 

24 

S:LJ:8: CRIME & CRIMINALS 
LAW ENFORCEMENT 



125. MINNESOTA PUBLIC EMPLOYEE. American Federation of State, County and Munici­
pal Employees Councils 6,65 and 91. Monthly. 

Contains numerous short articles on issues of concern to AFSCME members 
including health care, labor issues and federal legislation and rules. 
Gives Congressional and legislative votes on key issues. Directory of 
local's officers. News from other states. Also lists officially 
sanctioned product boycotts. 

SUB: LOCAL GOVERNMENT 
PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
STATE GOVERNMENT 

126. MINNESOTA SHERIFF. Minnesota State Sheriffs Association. Monthly. 

News of interest to state law enforcement officers 
tion, criminal procedures, technology, corrections 

including legisla­
and public safety. 

SUB: CRIME & CRIMINALS 
LAW ENFORCEMENT 

127. MINNESOTA VOLUNTEER. Minnesota Department of Natural Resources. Bi-monthly. 

Well-known and widely read journal featuring articles on Minnesota 
natural resources, wildlife, conservation and recreation. Recent 
issues have contained special sections on Minnesota's wild and scenic 
rivers, Minnesota's forests and Lake Superior. 

SUB: ENVIRONMENT 
NATURAL RESOURCES 

128. MONTHLY LABOR REVIEW. U. S. Department of Labor. Bureau of Labor Statistics. 
Monthly. 

Includes articles on employment, manpower, projections, cost of living, 
productivity, contracts and wages and fringe benefit programs. Fre­
quently includes discussion of particular industries or locations. 
Most articles include statistical tables. Regular features are labor 
month in review, productivity reports, research summaries, foreign 
developments, decisions in labor cases, major agreemnets expiring next 
month, book reviews, convention news and current labor statistics. 

129, NPN. National Petroleum News. Monthly. 

SUB: ECONOMIC CONDITIONS 
EMPLOYMENT 
LABOR 
STATISTICS 

Petroleum industry trade journal including any related topic which 
might be of interest to primary audiences including "Marketing, Manage­
ment, Distribution, Merchandising, Transportation And Storage of Petro­
leum, TBA Items And Convenience Store Items." Regular items include 
regional reports, legal tips, "Tax Corner," "People II and editorial 
opinions. 

SUB: POWER RESOURCES 

25 



130. NATION. Nation Enterprises. Weekly. 

A popular general interest magazine. 

SUB: GENERAL INTEREST 

131. NATIONAL CIVIC REVIEW. National Municipal League, a citizens' organization 
for better government. Monthly. 

Covers a wide variety of topics pertaining to politics and government. 
Not limited to municipal concerns, articles treat a wide variety of 
political and governmental issues. The December 1978 issue contained 
the following: "Citizens Access And Participation Are Keys To Effec­
tive Government, 11 "Governorship, Pathway To The Presidency? , 11 11Are 
Residential Aliens Entitled To Representation?, 11 11 Does The Town Meeting 
Offer An Option For Urban America? 11 Recurrent features: 11 City, State 
And Natlon, 11 11Tax And Finance, 11 book reviews and 11 Research Digest. 11 

SUB: LOCAL GOVERNMENT 
POLITICS 
PUBLIC AFFAIRS 

132, NATIONAL FOOD REVIEW. U. S. Department of Agriculture. Economics, Statistics 
and Cooperatives Service. Bi-monthly. 

Deals with food, nutrition and consumer issues. Recent articles have 
dealt with prices, coupon use in food marketing, total food expendi­
tures and dietary goals. Each issue contains materials on rule 
making and other USDA actions and the status of Congressional bills 
affecting both the consumers and producers of foods. 

SUB: AGRICULTURE 
CONSUMER AFFAIRS 

133, NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC. National Geographic Society. Monthly. 

A popular general interest magazine. 

SUB: GENERAL INTEREST 
HI STORY 

134. NATIONAL JOURNAL: The Weekly on Politics & Government. Government Re­
search Corporation. Weekly. 

A much used and well-researched journal containing articles on any 
topic or individual effecting or affected by federal programs or 
legislation. Recent issues have included articles on 11Trucking 
Industry Caught In Crossfire, 11 11 Redefining Joblessness, 11 11 Consensus 
Of lnflation, 11 11 The New Appeal Of Congressional Oversight 11 and 
11The End Of The Road For Buy America Laws. 11 

26 

SUB: FEDERAL GOVERNMENT 
LEGISLATION 
PUBLIC AFFAIRS 
SOCIAL POLICY 



135. NATIONAL LAW JOURNAL. New York Law Publishing Co. Weekly. 

Well-written, technical articles on judicial, regulatory, legal and 
legislative issues. Articles in recent issues dealt with regulations 
of banks, PACS, state holidays, real estate licensure, privacy and 
criminal records. Recurrent features: editorials, new rules and 
regulations, FOIA actions, bench notes, states and book reviews. 

SUB: JUDICIARY 
LAW & LEGAL PROFESSION 
LEGISLATION 
PUBLIC AFFAIRS 

136, NATIONAL PARKS AND CONSERVATION MAGAZINE. National Parks and Conservation 
Association. Monthly. 

Subjects covered include recreational, ecological and environmental 
issues. Recent issues had articles on "Methane - Alternate Energy 
Source," "Trade: A Continuing Threat To Survuval Of Species II and 
"Flexible Silviculture: Help For Environmental Forestry." Recurrent 
features: 11 NPCA At Work" and "News Notes. 11 

137, NATIONAL REVIEW. National Review, Inc. Weekly. 

A popular general interest magazine. 

SUB: ENVIRONMENT 
NATURAL RESOURCES 
PARKS & O.eEN SPACES 
RECREAT I Oil 

SUB: GENERAL INTEREST 
PUBLIC AFFAIRS 

138. NATIONAL TAX JOURNAL. National Tax Association - Tax Institute of America. 
Quarterly. 

Deals with all aspects of national, state and local government taxa­
tion, public finance and policy. At times issues contain conference 
proceedings. In September 1978, papers of a symposium on 11 Energy 
Taxation - Conflicting Federal, State And Local Interests" was pre­
sented. 

SUB: FINANCE, PUBLIC 
TAXATION 

139, NATIONAL VOTER. League of Women Voters of the United States. Quarterly. 

Reflecting the League 1 s interest in national, international, political 
and social issues and policies, this newsletter covers federal activi­
ties in all areas. Generally contains four lengthy and four brief 
articles. Recent issues have covered the environment, REA, urban po­
licy abroad, the energy cr1s1s and the poor. Recurrent features in­
cluded are "Report From The Hill" and "League News. 11 

SUB: ELECTIONS 
PUBLIC AFFAIRS 

27 



140. NATURAL HAZARDS OBSERVER. University of Colorado Natural Hazards Research 
and Applications Information Center. Quarterly. 

Contains articles and news of interest to research workers, organiza­
tions and agencies concerned with public policy relating to natural 
hazards. Recent topics have been the reorganization of federal emer­
gency preparedness agencies, federal and local flood warning policies 
and disaster insurance. Regularly notes conferences, grants and new 
publications. 

SUB: DISASTERS & DISASTER RELIEF 

141. NATURALIST. Natural History Society. Quarterly. 

The Natural History Society was founded '~ith the purpose of publish­
ing a journal devoted to the presentation of scientific research in 
the field of Nature. Not in technical terms but in readable, enjoy­
able form for the edification of youth and adult alike." Each quar­
terly issue is devoted to one topic and contains beautiful illustra­
tions and photography. Topics have ranged from the Boundary Waters 
Canoe Area to Les Kouba, wildlife artist. 

142. NEW REPUBLIC. The New Republic, Inc. Weekly. 

A popular general interest magazine. 

SUB: ENVIRONMENT 
NATURAL RESOURCES 

SUB: GENERAL INTEREST 
PUBLIC AFFAIRS 

143. THE NEW YORK TIMES MAGAZINE. The New York Times Company. Weekly. 

A popular general interest magazine. 

SUB: GENERAL INTEREST 

144. NEWSWEEK. Newsweek, Inc. Weekly. 

A popular general interest magazine. 

SUB: GENERAL INTEREST 

145. NOT MAN APART. Friends of the Earth. Monthly. 

A tabloid containing news and articles on environmental topics. Re­
cent issues have treated water scarcity, DNA, nuclear power, RARE I I, 
toxic substances and endangered species. 

28 

SUB: ENVIRONMENT 
NATURAL RESOURCES 
POWER RESOURCES 



146. PAR ANALYSIS. Public Affairs Research Council of Louisiana, Inc. Monthly. 

Issues dealing with problems, proposals and policies affecting the 
State of Louisiana. Recent issues include: state government reorgani­
zation, open meetings and public records and the impacts of illiteracy. 
Each issue includes a summary. Many include tables, charts and re­
prints of laws and legislation. 

SUB: LEGISLATION 
PUBLIC AFFAIRS 
STATE GOVERNMENT 

147. PARKS AND RECREATION. National Recreation and Park Association. Monthly. 

For the professional in the field of park management or recreational 
planning. Includes articles on personnel selection and time manage­
ment as well as city-county relations and the economic benefits of 
historic preservation, news of interest to members and editorials. 

SUB: PARKS & OPEN SPACES 
RECREATION 

148. PEOPLE & TAXES. Public Citizens Tax Reform Research ( A Nader Organization). 
Monthly. 

A tabloid presenting articles, tables and editorials on all aspects 
of federal, state and local taxation. Recent items have included 
"The Warring States: Tax Competition For Business," "Where Now, State? 11 

and an analysis of the federal tax bill. Recurrent features: federal, 
state and local briefs. 

SUB: FINANCE, PUBLIC 
TAXATION 

149. PERSPECTIVES: The Civil Rights Quarterly. U. S. Civil Rights Commission. 
Quarterly. 
Deals with legal, economic and educational discrimination against 
racial, religious, sexual or national groups. A recent issue in­
cluded articles on the National Women's Agenda, Indians and mining 
royalties, displaced homemakers and school desegregation. Recurrent 
features: reviews of books, pamphlets, reports and films. 

SUB: CIVIL RIGHTS 

150. PHI DELTA KAPPAN: A Journal for the Promotion of Leadership in Education. 
Phi Delta Kappan, Inc. Monthly. 

Educational research, issues, trends and policy are emphasized. A 
major source for information in educational innovation and analysis. 
Recent titles include: "What States Say About Local Control , 11 "Main­
streaming: One Child's Experience," "Status Reports Of 'Tuition Tax 
Credits' 11 and "Minimum Competency In Reading: An Informal Survey 
Of The States. 11 Numerous short articles on all aspects of education 
delivery and administration. Recurrent features: book reviews, 
"Washington Report II and 11 Newsnotes. 11 

SUB: EDUCATION -- HIGHER 

29 



151. PHOENIX QUARTERLY. Institute of Scrap Iron and Steel. Quarterly. 

Most materials included in this publication relate directly to the 
recycling or reuse of scrap metals. Articles discuss the method of 
recycling particular metals or potential products produced from used 
metals. Some articles have broader interest such as those on freight 
rates, railroad car shortages, use of airbags in automobiles and the 
administration's lack of a resources recovery policy. 

SUB: BUSINESS & COMMERCE -- MANAGEMENT 
ENVIRONMENT 

152. PLANNING. American Planning Association. Monthly. 

Housing, population characteristics, recreation, waste, water, zoning, 
finance, transportation design, construction and preservation are 
some of the subjects treated in this journal. Regular features: news, 
book reviews, legal and Washington reports. 

SUB: DEMOGRAPHICS 
PLANNING 

153. POLICY REPORT. Cato Institute. Monthly. 

"Pol icy Report is a monthly review that provides in-depth evaluations 
of public policies and discusses appropriate solutions to current 
economic problems." Recent articles include: "America's Reindustrial­
ization: Corporatism Once Again, 11 "The Social Security Drag On Capital 
Formation II and "The Case For Supply-Side Economics." 

SUB: EVALUATION 
PUBLIC AFFAIRS 

154. POLICY REVIEW. The Heritage Foundation. Quarterly. 

Articles on a variety of national and international topics. Recent 
articles include: "The Environmental Costs Of Government Action," 
"Politics Of Policy Analysis," "Tuition Tax Credit II and "The Goals 
Of The Welfare Industry." Book reviews. 

SUB: PUBLIC AFFAIRS 

155. POLICY STUDIES JOURNAL. Policy Studies Organization from the University 
of Illinois, Urbana. Political Science Department. Quarterly. 

Covers a variety of approaches to policy studies and specific pol icy 
problems. Often issues include a topic symposium followed by several 
related articles. Symposia contain introductions and several broad 
topical sections, each divided into about eight individually authored 
articles. A recent issue on agricultural policy included pieces on 
the competition for water rights, farm land preservation, price policy 
and the politics of agricultural research. Other recent symposia 
include energy policy, minorities, and policy studies and transporta­
tion. 

30 

SUB: PUBLIC AFFAIRS 
STATE GOVERNMENT 



156. POPULAR GOVERNMENT. Institute of Government. University of North Carolina. 
Quarterly. 

Carries informative and comprehensive articles on all aspects of 
government operations, financing, budgeting, salaries, law enforcement, 
etc. in North Carolina. Articles generally include references and 
tables. 

SUB: LEGISLATION 
PUBLIC AFFAIRS 
STATE GOVERNMENT 

157, POWERLINE. Environmental Action Foundation. Monthly. 

This newsletter is published monthly by the Utility Project of the 
Environmental Action Foundation and contains short feature articles 
on topics of current interest in the area of environment, energy 
and utility regulation. Recent articles include 11 Do Power Poles 
Cause Cancer?" and "The Hidden Bias In Utility Rates. 11 Contact 
people are often listed at the end of each article for those seeking 
more information. Regular features: "Shorts 11 which contains smal 1 
news items regarding utilities and energy. 

SUB: POWER RESOURCES 
PUBLIC UTILITIES 

158. PROGRESSIVE. The Progressive, Inc. Monthly. 

A popular general interest magazine. 

SUB: PUBLIC AFFAIRS 

159, ,PSYCHOLOGY TODAY. Monthly. 

This magazine presents articles geared to the layman dealing with 
various aspects of psychology and human interaction. It includes 
feature length articles as well as abstracts of research and articles 
in other journals. Recent articles: "Can A Lucky Charm Get You 
Through Organic Chemistry?, 11 11 Acupuncture Is Proving Its Points, 11 

"Field Report/Making It As A Dropout. 11 Regular features include 
"Newsline, 11 "Letters II and 11 Books. 11 

SUB: GENERAL INTEREST 
SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY 

160. PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION REVIEW. American Society for Public Administration. 
Bi-monthly. 

This journal succeeds in providing a forum for the discussion of 
topics of interest to government administrators. Articles, forum, 
book reviews and frequent symposia included in each issue. Usually 
issues include more than one article on a single subject. Much ma­
terial on finance, budget information flow and decision making, 
management and personnel, etc. Articles have included "Participatory 
Democracy And The Budget: Effects Of Proposition 13, 11 11A New Look At 
The Office Of Lieutenant Governor, 11 "Zero Based Budgeting And The 
State Of Georgia II and "Agency Strategies And Executive Review: The 
Hidden Politics Of Budgeting. 11 

SUB: BUSINESS & COMMERCE -- MANAGEMENT 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT 
PUBLIC OFFICIALS 
STATE GOVERNMENT 

31 



161. PUBLIC EMPLOYEE. American Federation of State, County, and Municipal 
Employees. 

This tabloid is the official publication of AFSCME. Contains short 
articles on topics varying from federal legislation of health insurance 
to workers striking for pay equity. Regular features: ''Congressional 
Report," "AFSCME News," report on activities across the nation and 
"Personal Profile." 

SUB: LABOR 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT 
PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 
STATE GOVERNMENT 

162. PUBLIC FINANCE QUARTERLY. Sage Publications. Quarterly. 

Examines the theory, policy, programs and institutions related to the 
collection, al location and distribution of federal, state and local 
governments' economic resources. The latest issue contained "Alterna­
tive Circuit-Breaker Programs," "Incidence Of State Lottery Taxes,'' 
"State Taxation Of Intangibles 11 and "Macroeconomic Determinants Of 
The Vote In Presidential Elections." Book reviews in some issues. 

SUB: BUDGETS & BUDGET MAKING 
FINANCE, PUBLIC 
TAXATION 

163. PUBLIC HEALTH REPORT: The Official Journal of the U. S. Public Health 
Service. U. S. Department of Health arid Human Services. Public 
Health Service. Bi-monthly. 

Technical and professional aspects of administration, practice and 
program development of public health ar local, state and national 
levels. Recent articles treated immunization, prevention of drug and 
alcohol abuse, federal funding for rural mental health clinics, expo­
sure to pesticide residue and effects of food cost on health. Appended 
to the September/October 1978 issue was a 100-page supplement on the 
cost of disease and illness in the United States in the year 2000. 

SUB: HEALTH & HEALTH CARE 

164. PUBLIC INTEREST. National Affairs, Inc. Quarterly. 

Includes articles on diverse topics. Recent titles include "Politics 
And Economics Of Regional Growth," "Regional Warfare For Federal Aid," 
"Taxes, Revenues And The Laffer Curve" and "Moral Education In The 
Schools." Book reviews in each issue. 

SUB: PUBLIC AFFAIRS 

16~. PUBLIC MANAGEMENT. International City Management Association. Monthly. 

Brief articles on topics of interest to municipal officials and 
incidentally to others, often describing programs, policies or 
services. Recent issues discussed risk management, service to the 
handicapped and the effects of Proposition 13. 

SUB: CITIES 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT 

32 



166. PUBLIC OPINION. American Enterprise Institute. Bi-monthly. 

An attempt to understand and examine public sentiments and behavior so 
that "public policy will be the policy of the publ ic. 11 Examines public 
opinion, measurement methods and effects. Contains articles on spe­
cific issues and essays on trends, etc. Recent contributions have 
included dialogs between Henry Kissinger and Daniel Moynihan (''Is There 
A Crisis Of Spirit In The West?") and Irving Kristal and Arthur 
Schlesinger ("Is America Moving To The Right?") Shorter articles 
dealt with "The Empty Ballot Box" (a study of non-voters), "Making 
Ends Meet: How Families Cope With Inflation" and "How The Public 
Views Business." Center section contains about twenty pages of 
tabular and graphic representations of polls conducted on diverse 
issues. 

SUB: DEMOGRAPHICS 
POLITICS 
PUBLIC AFFAIRS 
PUBLIC OPINION 

167. PUBLIC POWER. American Public Power Association. Bi-monthly. 

Treats topics related in any way to the development, provision and 
production of all forms of energy. Including, but not limited 
to employment, financing, pricing, ecological policy and regulatory 
aspects. Regular features: book reviews, editorial comments and 
new products. 

SUB: POWER RESOURCES 
PUBLIC UTILITIES 

168. PUBLIC UTILITIES FORTNIGHTLY. Public Utilities Reports. Semi-monthly. 

Covers all areas relating to public utilities: management, regulation, 
pr1c1ng and alternatives for provision of service. Recurrent features: 
"Washington and Utilities," financial news and progress of regulation, 
which contains a section reviewing current cases. 

SUB: PUBLIC UTILITIES 

169. PUBLIC WELFARE. American Public Welfare Association. Quarterly. 

This publication covers all aspects of welfare. Comprehensive articles 
examine social policy issues, welfare practitioners, social work theory 
and social legislation. Recent issues discussed child abuse, day care 
for the elderly and evaluation of ~dministrative performance. Recur­
rent features: book reviews, opinions and Association news. 

SUB: PUBLIC WELFARE 
SOCIAL POLICY 

170. PUBLIUS: The Journal of Federalism. Center for the Study of Federalism. 
Quarter] y. 

Articles on varied subjects as they relate to the editorial commitment 
to strong centralized government. Recent articles include: "Federal 
Reorganization And Its Likely Impact On State And Local Government," 
"Improving Government Potency II and "The Supreme Court, Abortion And 
State Response." 

SUB: 

33 

EEDERAL GOVERNMENT 
1NTERGOVERNMENrAL.RELAT10Ns 
STATE GOVERNMENT 



171. READER'S DIGEST. Monthly. 

Famed monthly publication which excerpts articles on a variety of topics 
which may be of interest to the general reading public. Its motto: 
"An article a day of enduring significance in condensed permanent booklet 
form." 

SUB: GENERAL INTEREST 

172. REGIONAL FOCUS. National Association of Regional Councils. Monthly. 

Tabloid which focuses on all aspects of regional government interests 
from mass transportation, housing and public works to rural develop­
ment. Regular features include': editorials, calendar of events and 
legislative ledger which tracks federal legislation of interest to the 
Association. 

SUB: INTERGOVERNMENTAL RELATIONS 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT 

173. REGULATION: AEI Journal of Government and Society. "Competition of ideas 
is fundamental to a free society." American Enterprise Institute for 
Public Policy Research. Bi-monthly. 

This journal treats the achievements, failures, effects, developments, 
decisions and philosophy of regulation and rule making. Recent per­
spective section has included "Obscenity, Indecency And The FCC," 
"New Rules And Redlining," "Should Polluters Pay II and "HEW and DOT 
Confront Discrimination Against The Handicapped." Longer articles have 
covered "Midwest Railroads And Northeast Lessons," "The Rising Impact 
Of Minimum Wages," a history of regulatory reform, several articles 
on the Bakke decision and an article and rebuttal on the Federal 
Election Commission. Authors are frequently well-known government 
officials or public figures. 

SUB: FEDERAL GOVERNMENT 
PUBLIC AFFAIRS 
STATE GOVERNMENT 

174. RESOURCES. Resources for the Future, Inc. Thrice yearly. 

Committed to advancing the development, conservation and wise use 
of natural resources and the improvement of the quality of the en­
vironment. Each issue contains short opinion pieces on a variety of 
subjects within these broad areas. January/March 1978 issue included 
columns on "Drinking Water: Assessing And Reducing Risk," "Public 
Perceptions Of The Energy Problem II and "Drought: Impact And Lessons 
For U. S. Water Pol icy. 11 

SUB: NATURAL RESOURCES 

175. RIPON FORUM. Ripon Society, Inc. Monthly. 

Articles and news items of relevance to those interested in local, 
state and national Republican politics. Mid-term evaluation, in­
flation, possibility of control of the U. S. Senate in 1981, His­
panics in the GOP aad a symposium on tax reform were among the 
articles contained in the last two issues. 

SUB: POLITICS -- POLITICAL PARTIES 

34 



176. RURAL AND URBAN ROADS: For Highway and Public Works Officials and Engineers. 
Scranton Gillette Communications, Inc. Monthly. 

This practitioner's journal presents information on materials, equipment 
and procedures promoting the safe and efficient maintenance of roadways 
for vehicle and pedestrian use. Much material on how it's done else­
where. 

SUB: HIGHWAYS & ROADS 
TRANSPORTATION 

177, ST. CROIX REVIEW. Religion and Society, Inc. Stillwater, MN. Bi-monthly. 

Religion and Society, Inc. says of itself "we are dedicated to freedom 
and responsibility. We advocate the 'old fashioned' work ethic. We 
want government to be limited in size while we encourgae the growth 
of a creative, private sector ... the United States must have military 
capability ... The basic strength of this country is its moral fibre: 
strong families, chaste conduct, respect for private property, a be­
lief in ourselves ... 11 Articles, whose contributors include Milton 
Friedman, Margaret Thatcher, and Arthur Burns, reflect and support 
the organization's philosophy. Book reviews are contained in each 
issue. 

SUB: CHURCH & STATE 
PUBLIC AFFAIRS 
SOCIAL POLI CY 

178. SCIENCE. American Association for the Advancement of Science. Weekly. 

Articles are usually very technical and aimed at specialists in science 
and technology fields. Carries three or four feature articles per is­
sue. Recurrent features: "News and Comment, 11 "Research News, 11 "Reports, 11 

and book reviews. 

SUB: SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY 

179, SCIENCE DIGEST. 

This journal is an established publication presenting in popular form 
and easy-to-understand language, articles on all aspects of science and 
technology. Recent articles: "Racial Odyssey," "Dazzling Death Spasm 
Of A Star," "Nuclear Vigil II and "Visions Of An Afterlife." Regular 
features: "Spec i a 1 Reports, 11 "Book Feature, 11 "Human Nature, 11 "Specu-
1 at i on s , 1 

' etc . 

SUB: SC I ENCE 

180. SCIENCE 81. American Association for the Advancement of Science. Monthly. 

This publication is published monthly "to bridge the distance between 
science and citizen." Contains lengthy feature articles on all aspects 
of science and technology. Recent articles: "Crisis In The Science 
Classroom," "The Cigarette Century," "China's Green Manure Revolution 11 

and "War In Space." Regular features: "Sports," "Soundings," "Letters," 
etc. 

SUB: SC I ENCE 

35 



181. SCIENCE NEWS. Sciences Service. Weekly. 

Contains brief, non-technical articles on subjects from the sciences and 
psychology to laser physics, current research reports to reviews of 
legislation, rules and regulation. Topics treated recently have in­
cluded ozone, test tube babies, DNA guidelines, depression, laetrile, 
solar energy and weather. 

SUB: SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY 

182. SCIENTIFIC AMERICAN. Scientific American, Inc. Monthly. 

The 11establishment 11 science magazine with sophisticated, often techni­
cat, articles on a variety of subjects, including nuclear power, bio­
logy, neurology, astronomy, mathematics and engineering. Book reviews, 
bibliographies. Regular departments include 11 50 And 100 Years Ago, 11 

"Science And The Citizen II and ''The Amateur Scientist. 11 

SUB: SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY 

183. SKILLINGS MINING REVIEW. Skillings Mining Review. Weekly. 

Published in Duluth, this journal contains brief articles on technical 
aspects and development in mining, on companies involved In mining 
and issues affecting mining. Of interest only to those involved in 
mining. 

SUB: MINES & MINERAL RESOURCES 

184. SMITHSONIAN. Smithsonian Associates. Monthly. 

Treats diverse subjects ranging from the routes of medieval pilgrims 
to profiles of presidents of the Continental Congress. Covers poli­
tical, artistic, technological, international and historical perso­
nalities and events. Timely, unique - an unusual magazine, creative 
both in choice of content and form of presentation. 

185. SOCIAL POLICY. Social Policy Corp. Bi-monthly. 

SUB: ART & ARCHITECTURE 
GENERAL INTEREST 
HISTORY 
SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY 

Recent articles have included: "Women Workers And Organized Labor, 11 

"Grassroots Mental Health, 11 "Notes On U. S. Family Pol icy 11 and 
"The Limits Of Human Services. 11 Recurrent features: book reviews 
and editorials. 

36 

SUB: PUBLIC AFFAIRS 
SOC I AL POLI CY 



186. SOCIAL SECURITY BULLETIN. U. S. Social Security Administration. Monthly. 

The "official monthly publication of the Social Security Administration" 
contains articles on the various topics associated with social security. 
Recent articles: 11 Elistribution Of Increased Benefits Under The Alter­
native Ear:nings Tests, 11 "Current Developments In Social Security 
Financing 11 and "Book Review: Policymaking For Social Security." 
Most noteworthy are the statistical tables included in each issue 
which contain information on AFDC, public assistance, etc. Quarterly 
statistics are also cumulated and published. Annual statistics are 
a special supplementary issue which is at least two years out-of-date. 
An index is issued for this supplement. 

187. SOCIETY. Transaction, Inc. Bi-monthly. 

SUB: PUBLIC WELFARE 
SOCIAL POLICY 
STATISTICS 

General interest social science journal with international coverage. 
Issues often include several articles on different aspects of a 
general topic. Recent articles have dealt with the world food crisis, 
presidential politics, terrorism and institutional review boards. 
Regular features include book reviews, photo essay and a section 
on culture and society. 

SUB: PUBLIC AFFAIRS 
SOC I AL POLI CY 

188. STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT REVIEW. Institute of Government. University 
of Georgia. Thrice yearly. 

"The Review provides an interchange of ideas for practitioners and 
academics in applied research, service, training and policy-making 
in state and local government." Recent articles covered excess cash 
management at state and local levels, exclusionary land use controls 
in suburbia and annexation policy. Articles contain citations and 
tables. 

SUB: LOCAL GOVERNMENT 
STATE GOVERNMENT 

189. STATE COURT JOURNAL. National Center for State Courts. Quarterly. 

First concern is policies and problems relating to the administration 
of state courts, but subjects include those of interest to others. 
Features have included: "An Analysis Of Court Filing Fees," "Small 
Claims Courts: Operations And Prospects." Project reports section 
presents brief descriptions of newly completed NCSC projects. Lately, 
"Minnesota Clerk Of The Court Manual," "Alternatives/Sources Of Fi­
nancial And Technical Assistance For State Courts" and "Minnesota Dis­
trict Court Executive Secretary Recruitment" have been included. 

SUB: JUDICIARY 

190. STATE GOVERNMENT: The Journal of State Affairs. Council of State Govern­
ments. Quarterly. 

Authors represent public affairs professionals and government officials. 
Random review finds articles on legislating the death sentence, plan­
ning for military base conversion, mental health and tax reform, in­
cluding "Proposition 13: The Morning After. 11 Material deals with 
all three branches of state government. Book reviews. 

SUB: LEGISLATURES 
POLITICS 

37 
STATE GOVERNMENT 



191. STATE GOVERNMENT NEWS. Council of State Governments. Monthly. 

This newsletter is published monthly by the Council of State Govern-
ments and describes itself as follows: 11 Considered the prime source 
of information on current developments in all state government activi­
ties on a monthly basis. 11 Short feature articles are presented often 
comparing legislation on a given topic in different states. Usually 
features a one-page summary of a specific state legislature's actions 
after adjournment and carries a section giving short summaries of 
legislative actions. 

SUB: LEGISLATURES 
POLITICS 
STATE GOVERNMENT 

192. STATE HEALTH LEGISLATION REPORT. American Medical Association. 3 to /1 times 
a year. 

Issues provide in depth review of legislation in two or three health 
related subjects, plus capsule reports on several selected topics, 
court cases or regulatory action. Medical malpractice, health in­
surance benefits and the role of the nurse practitioner have been 
treated. As defined here, 11Health 11 includes legislation pertaining 
to practioners in all health fields, insurance, pharmaceutical tech­
nologies and devices, facilities and costs, e~ucatton, patients, 
diseases and conditions. 

SUB: HEALTH & HEALTH1 CARE 
LEGISLATION 

193. STATE LEGISLATURES. National Conference ot State Legislatures. Monthly. 

Informative articles covering current issues from a state perspective 
including topics on state legislation and federal-state relations. 
K.ecent issues had teatures on:. 11 Reapportionment: Here It Comes Again, 11 

"America's Distressed Cities: Are lhey Really !jouncing Back'!, 11 "Press 
vs. Courts vs. Legislatures II and "Indian Tribes And The States: A 
Partnership At Last?" Recurrent features: "In Session," notes on 
legislatures and legislative issues and 11 Close-up, 11 a focus on an in­
vidual state, "Washington Report," a report on a federal issue 
11 Tak1ng The Floor" and opinion page. 

SUB: LEGISLATURES 
PLJ1jLIC AFFAIRS 
STATE GOVERNMENT 

194. STATISTICAL REPORTER. U. S. Office of Federal Statistical Policy and 
Standards. Monthly. 

11 Prepared primarily for the interchange of informatiqn among govern­
ment employees engaged in statistical and research activities. 11 

SUB: sTAIISIICS 

19~- STATUS REPORT. Insurance Institute tor Highway Satety. Semi-monthly. 

Contains short items relating to al I aspects ot road, vehicle and 
driver accident prevention at al I levels of government. Contains 
statistical material and materials from the states. Recently articles 
have included: 11Moped Regulations Have Been Proposed To The States 
By NHTSA, 11 "Michigan Motorcyclist Favor Helmet Use II and "An Ice 
Cream Truck Ordinance In Detroit Has K.educed Child Pedestrian Acci­
dents." 

SUjj: HIGHWAYS & RUADS 
MOTOR VEHICLES ACtlDtNTS 
TRANSPORTATION 

38 



196. SURVEY OF CURRENT BUSINESS. U. S. Department of Commerce. Bureau of 
Economic Analysis. Monthly. 

An excellent source of business statistics; also carries articles on 
business topics such as Proposition 13, patterns of change in non-farm 
income and a monthly report on the business situation. The August 
1978 issue carries personal income statistics by states and regions. 
Each issue contains a section on current business statistics, including 
general business indicators, commodity prices, construction and real 
estate, labor force, unemployment and earnings. Very important for 
anyone who uses business statistics. 

SUB: BUSINESS & COMMERCE 
ECONOMIC CONDITIONS -- STATISTICS 

197. TAXES: The Tax Magazine. Commerce Clearing House, Inc. Quarterly. 

11This magazine is published to promote sound thought in economic, legal 
and accounting principles relating to federal and state taxation. 11 

Deals with all types of taxation and related fields from wills to de­
preciation. Recent articles have included 11The Progressive Land Tax: 
A Discussion Of The Effect Of Taxation On Size Of Farms And Rural Life 
Style, 11 11Grassroots Lobbying Defined: Discusses Four IRS Rulings On 
What Activities Constitute Lobbying 11 and a tax pointer on 11 Deduction For 
Business Meals: How Necessary Is Reform? 11 Recurrent features: tax 
pointers, 11 1n Washington, 11 state taxes, tax notes and meeting announce­
ments. I terns in the table of contents are abstracted. 

SUB: FINANCE, PUBLIC 
TAXATION 

198. TAXING & SPENDING. Institute of Contemporary Studies. Quarterly. 

Articles deal with fiscal policy at all levels of government both in 
the U. S. and abroad. Recent issues have contained the following 
articles: 11The Federal Budget And The Constitution, 11 11 Financing Of 
Social lnsurance, 11 11 Higher Taxes May Deliver Lower Revenues, 11 11Value 
Added Tax, 11 11 State Surplus To The Rescue Of Loca 1 Gove rnments 11 and 
11Margaret Thatcher 1 s Long Shot. 11 

SUB: ECONOMIC CONDITIONS 
TAXATION 

199, TEXAS BUSINESS REVIEW. University of Texas at Austin. Bi-monthly. 

This bi-monthly magazine is a publication of the Bureau of Business 
Research at the University of Texas at Austin. It contains a variety 
of articles focusing not only on the business and economic climate in 
Texas and the Southwest, but also dealing with governmental policies 
from energy and taxes to transportation of nuclear waste. Recent 
articles: 11 lnflation In The 1980 1 s, 11 11Trends In Texas Gross State 
Product And Productivity, 1958-1978, 11 111 Credit And Venture Capital For 
Small Business lnvestment, 11 and 11The Importance Of Small Business In 
Rural Development. 11 Regular feature: 11 Barometers Of Texas Business. 11 

39 

SUB: BUSINESS & COMMERCE 
ECONOMIC CONDITIONS 
STATE GOVERNMENT 



ZOO. TIMBER PRODUCERS BULLETIN. Timber Producers Association. Duluth, MN. 
Bi-monthly. 

"The voice of the timber industry" contains many short news items on 
subjects of interest to those in this and related fields, including 
developments in equipment, management, marketing, production, alter­
nate uses of forests and environment/ecology. Recurrent features: 
coming events, president's column and "Loggers Of The Past." 

Z01. TIME. Time, Inc, Weekly. 

A popular general interest magazine. 

SUtl: ENVIRONMENT 
FORESTS & TREES 
NATURAL RESOURCES 

SUtl: GENERAL INTEREST 

202. TRAFFIC QUARTERLY: An Independent Journal for Better Traffic. The Eno 
Foundation. Quarterly. 

Intended to promote improved transportation through research and edu­
cation, this journal publishes academic articles describing and evalu­
ating planning, policy, de~ign, operation, finance and regulation of 
all forms of transportation services and systems. Articles appearing 
last year included "Taxicab Regulation In Wisconsin," "Suburban Rail 
Transit," "Urban Freight Consolidation," "Drinking Drivers Course In 
Iowa: An Evaluation Ot Recidivism 11 and "Transportation Needs And 
Uses uf Social Services." 

SUB: HIGHWAYS & ROADS 
MOTOR VEHICLES 
TRANSPORTATION 

203. TRAFFIC SAFETY. National Safety Council. Monthly. 

Material on problems, policies and procedures intended to reduce 
traffic accidents. Topics covered in recent issues include bridge 
satety, regulation of mopeds, effectiveness of 55 mph speed limit, 
seat belts and child restraint devices. 

SUB: HIGHWAYS & ROADS 
MOTOR VEHICLES 
TRANSPORTATION 

Z04. TRIAL: The National Legal Magazine. Association of Trial Lawyers of 
America. Monthly. 

Issues otten contain several articles on a single topic. The January 
197~ issue dealt mainly with juvenile justice; the December 1978 issue, 
with legal education; November 1978 with medical/legal questions. 
Treatment is popular and use of this publication is in no way limited 
to attorneys. 

SUB: JUDICIARY 
LAW & LEGAL PROFESSION 

40 



205. TWIN CITIES. Dorn Corporation. Monthly. 

Personalities, events and problems of interest to Twin Citians, inclu­
ding where to eat, cultural and sporting events, are featured. Table 
of contents is annotated. Last several issues have contained articles 
on politicians Quie, Boschwitz, and Durenburger, women's basketball, 
Paul Giel, Lou Nanne and the stadium controversy. A regular column 
"In The Pub I ic Eye" contains political commentary and analysis. 

SUB: CITIES -- MINNESOTA 

206. U. S. NEWS & WORLD REPORT. U. S. News and World Report, Inc. Weekly. 

A popular general interest magazine. 

SUB: GENERAL INTEREST 

Z07. UPPER MIDWEST REPORT. Upper Midwest ~ouncil. Bi-monthly. 

Articles cover issues significant to the Upper Midwest region. Examples: 
Montana's coal severance tax, tax breaks designed to attract business, 
water quality and the diversion plan, the rail crisis, etc. 

SUB: INTERGOVERNMENTAL RELATIONS 
PUBLIC AFFAIRS 

208. URBAN AFFAIRS QUARTERLY. Sage Publications. Quarterly. 

Treats subjects relating to all aspects of municipal and city planning, 
government, and life. In 1977-78, the journal contained articles on 
11 Community To The Service Voucher System," "Adoption Of Technological 
Innovations tsy Municipal Governments II and "The Politics Of Economics 
In Transit Planning." Issues contain book review essays. 

SUB: CITIES 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 

209, URBAN LAND: News and Trends in land Development. ULI - lhe Urban land 
Institute. Monthly. 

Issues feature articles relating to a single metropolitan land de­
velopment and land use topic. Focuses on governmental institutions 
and regulations on national, state and local levels. Recent features 
included: "Design Guidelines For Townhouses And Conctom1niums, 11 "Con­
sortium Approach To Sewage Treatment II and "Federal Taxation And urban 
Land Development. 11 

41 

SUB: CITIES 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
LANU USt PLANNING 



210. VITAL SPEECHES OF THE DAY: The Best Thought of the Best Minds on Current 
National Questions. City News Publishing Company. Semi-monthly. 

Contains entire speeches delivered by well-known and less well-known 
persons in business, education, politics. and government. Latest 
issue contained speeches on: the impact of government regulation, 
the business and arts partnership, the only alternative to the pro­
perty tax, a redefinition of charity and Africa below the Sahara. 
Authors included a Congressman, corporate president, lawyer and 
banker. A useful starting point for the speech writer and a source 
for quotes. 

SUB: PUBLIC AFFAIRS 
SPEECHES 

211. WASHINGTON MONTHLY. The Washington Monthly Corporation. Monthly. 

A delightful, at times irreverent, refreshing look at politics, society, 
government activities and institutions. Recent issues contained a 
three part series entitles "The Politics Of Selfishness." The articles 
on this topic included the cause - empty voting booths; the effect -
growth of special interest PACS; and the solution - a rebirth of 
patriotism. Other recent articles include "Grey Pm\ler, 11 "Florida's 
Warning About Our Future II and "How To Make The Front Page: A Do-It­
Yourself Guide For Congressmen." Recurrent teatures: where to stay 
in Washington, D. C., book review and memo ot the month, a kin to 
the Golden Fleece Award. 

SUB: FEDERAL GOVERNMENT 
PUBLIC AFFAIRS 

212. WASHINGTON REPORT. American Public Welfare Association. Monthly. 

A monthly (except January and July) publication of the American Public 
Welfare Association, this newsletter contains short articles ot interest 
to those involved in the delivery, administration or developmeht of 
social services. Recent articles: "Britain Looks To Community As 
Public Funds For Needy Shrink," "Model Act Would Make It Easier To 
Adopt Special Needs Children_" and "APWA Takes Close Look At Nation's 
Employment Policies." lhe APWA also publishes Public Welfare which 
contains articles of greater length and depth on similar topics. 

SUB: PUBLIC WELFARE 
SOC I AL PULi CY 

z13. WASSAJA: lhe Indian Historian. American Indian Historical Society. 
Quarterly. 

"Goals: to promote and develop the culture, education and general 
weltare of the American Indians; to inform and educate the general 
public concerning the history, language and general status of Native 
Americans ... " Recent issues have contained articles entitled "Equality 
in Education For Indian Women," "Energy Resources Tribes," "Indian 
Vote," "The Truth About The Black Hills," "Religion Issues Are Land 
Issues." Regularly contains editorials, book reviews and opinions. 

SUB: HISTORY 
NATI VE AMER I CANS 

42 



214. WASTE AGE. National Sol id Wastes Management Association. 

A monthly publication ot the solid waste Industry, this publication 
covers al I aspects ot interest to those involved in disposal and/or 
use of wastes in our society. Recent articles have been "Resource 
Recovery Koundup, 11 "The Role Of The Consulting Engineer ii and Co- • 
disposal Solves Two Problems. 11 The publication carries an annual 
survey on litter laws and statistics. Regular features: upcoming 
meetings, products, literature, professional services and clas­
sified advertisements. 

SUB: ENVIRONMENT 

215. WATER SPECTRUM. Army Corps of Engineers. Quarterly. 

This publication serves as a forum tor discussion of issues and choices 
in resolving water resource problems. Short, beautifully illustrated 
articles on national and international issues of water resource develop­
ment and related natural resources, e.g. endangered animal species, 
land erosion. Also adresses current controversies involving the 
Corps, e.Q. Alton Dam. 

SUB: ENVIRONMENT 
NATURAL RESOURCES 

216. WAYS AND MEANS. Conterence on Alternative State and Local Public Policies. 
8i-monthly. 

Topics covered are diverse - anything which is or may become of interest 
to policy and lawmakers. Recent issues have contained articles discus­
sing state aid to neighborhoods, national tenants union and the shitt 
to a service sector economy. 

SUB: LEGISLATION 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT 
STATE GOVERNMENT 

217. WEEKLY COMPILATION OF PRESIDENTIAL DOCUMENTS. Weekly. 

Published weekly by the Uffice of the Federal Kegister, this document 
is the source for all presidential proclamations, communications to 
Congress, appointments, nominations, addresses and remarks, as wel I 
as texts ot press conterences and remarks made in meetings with foreign 
leaders. Supplementary material includes acts approved by the Presi­
dent, checklist ot White House press releases, digest of other White 
House announcements and nominations submitted to Congress. Each is­
sue is self-indexing and includes cumulative indexes to previous is­
sues of that quarter. Quarterly and annual indexes are also issued. 

SUB: FEDERAL GOVERNMENT 

218. WESTERN POLITICAL QUARTERLY. University of Utah and Western Political 
Science Association. Quarterly. 

This academic publ 1cation is a quarterly journal of political science 
issued by the University of Utah in conjunction with the Western 
Political Science Association. Recent articles: 11The Impact Ot Pa­
renthood On Political Participation, 11 11 Race As A Salient Factor In 
Non pa rt i san EI ect ions '' and ''Some Ways Of Thinking About Equa 1 i ty 
Of Opportunity. 11 Regular features: book reviews and announcements. 

43 

SUB: POLITICS 
PUBLIC AFFAIRS 
SOCIAL POLICY 
STATE GOVERNMENT 



219. WHARTON MAGAZINE. Wharton School, University of Pennsylvania. Quarterly. 

Business, economic and financial topics of current interest. Recent 
issues have treated the Hay reports on executive compensation, an 
international comparison of per capita incomes, the economic position 
of the northeastern states. Recurrent features: letters from the 
readers and book reviews. 

SUB: BUSINESS & COMMERCE 
FINANCE 

220. WILDLIFE REVIEW. British Columbia Ministry of Environment. Quarterly 

A quarterly publication of the Ministry ot Environment, Province of 
British Columbia, this publication is "dedicated to the understanding 
and wise use of British Columbia's wildlife and other resources." 
Recent articles: "Wasps: The Victors And lhe Victimized," "Native 
Dogs Of British Columbia 11 and "Coastal Inlets: Pathways To The Sea." 
Regular teatures include book reviews and commentary. 

SUB: ENVIRONMENT 
NATURAL RESOURCES 

221. WILSON QUARTERLY. Woodrow WI Ison International Center for Scholarship 
(Established by Congress in 1968.) Quarterly. 

Articles ot a variety of subjects including, but not limited to, 
historical, political, cultural, environmental and international 
concerns. The topics covered in the January 1978 issue were the 
presidency, the U. S. family and the Soviet Union. Summer 1978 
featured science in America, popular culture and Korean-American 
relations, 1950-78. Future issues wi 11 treat inflation, changing 
campus in America and a defense of Chester Arthur. 

SUB: POLITICS 
PUBLIC AFFAIRS 

222. WISCONSIN NATURAL RESOURCES. Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources. 
Bi-monthly. 

Cover subjects relating to natural resource conservation and use, 
including wildlife, water, environment, minerals, etc. Similar 
to Minnesota's Volunteer. Contains book reviews. 

SUB: ENVIRONMENT 
NATURAL RESOURCES 

22j. WISCONSIN TAXPAYER. Wisconsin Taxpayers Alliance. Monthly. 

Published monthly by the Wisconsin Taxpayers Alliance, this journal 
is entirely devoted to one topic each month. The concerns cover much 
more than taxation, covering every aspect of state and local govern­
ment which might be of interest to the taxpayer. Recent issues: 
"Wisconsin Transportation Fund," "Wisconsin Municipal Pol ice Depart­
ments," "Corporate Income Tax," "County Mental Health II and "lhe 
Executive office." Regular feature: "Attorney General Opinions. 

44 

SUB: STATE GOVERNMENT 
TAXATION 



l24. WOMEN'S AGENDA. Women's Action Alliance, New York. Monthly. 

A resource for "women activists." Basically a collection of news items, 
with one feature article. tach issue contains meeting notices and new 
resources. Table of contents annotated. 

SUB: WOMEN 

225. WORKING PAPERS FOR A NEW SOCIETY. Center for the Study of Pub I ic Pol icy. 
Bi-monthly. 

The Center's purpose is to promote discussion and analysis of contem­
porary public policy and programs. Articles on issues and topics ot 
interest to policymakers. Kecent article treated city size, youth 
employment, fami 1 ies and energy. Recurrent features: ''Reports And 
Proposa1s 11 and book reviews. 

SUB: PUBLIC AFFAIRS 
SOC I AL POLI CY 

226. ZERO POPULATION GROWTH NATIONAL REPORTER. Zero Population - Growth, Inc. 
Eight times a year. 

This newspaper is published eight times a year by Zero Population Growth, 
Inc., 11 a national, nonprofit membership organization which advocates 
planning for an end to population growth in the U. S. and worldwide." 
The format lends itself to short news stories in the area of population 
growth and control. Recent stories: "Citizens Committee On Global 
2000 Is Formed l:3y ZPG, Other Groups," "Demographic Implications Of 
The One-Child Family: Special 4-Page ZPG Feature II and 11 1mmigration 
Pol icy: Time For Reassessment. 11 

SUBt DEMOGRAPHICS 
SOCIAL POLICY 

45 



. . 
I 

ACIR 

AFL - CIO 

ISSUING AGENCY INDEX* 

93 

2 

AFSCME 161 

AFSCME - Councils 6, 65, and 91 125 

Advisory Commission on Intergovernmental Relations 93 

Alan Guttenmacher Institute 58 

Alliance of American Insurers 95 

Alternative Energy Resources Organization 4 

Alternative Sources of Energy, Inc. 6 

American Arbitration Association 13 

American Association for the Advancement of Science 178, 180 

American Banking Association 

American Bar Association 7 

American Demographics, Inc. 8 

American Educational Finance Association 97 

American Enterprise Institute 166, 173 

American Federation of Labor and Congress of Industrial 2 
Organizations 

American Federation of State, County and Municipal 161 
Employees 

American Federation of State, County and Municipal 125 
Employees, Councils 6, 65 .and 91 

American Indian Historical Society 213 

American Institute of Planners see American Planners 
Association 

American Legion 

46 

* Numbers refer to item number, not page 

1 1 



American Library Association 

American Medical Association 

American Planning Association 

American Public Health Association 

American Public Power Association 

American Public Welfare Association 

American Society for Public Administration 

Americans United for Separation of Church and State 

Army Corps of Engineers, U. S. 

Association of Trial Lawyers of America 

Bar Association, Hennepin County 

Bar Association, Minnesota 

British Columbia. Ministry of Environment 

12 

192 

103, 152 

10 

167 

169, 212 

132 

28 

215 

204 

84 

17 

220 

Building Officials and Code Administrators International 19 

Bureau of Labor Statistics. U. S. Dept. of Labor 

Bureau of Mines, U. S. 

Bureau of the Census, U. S. 

22, 47, 128 

114 

40 

California Center for Research & Education in Government 24 

CATO Institute 

Center for the Study of Federalism 

Center for the Study of Public Pol icy 

Chamber of Commerce, Duluth Area 

Chilton Company 

Christian Century Foundation 

Civil Rights Commission, U. S. 

Common Cause 

47 

153 

170 

226 

42 

94 

26 

149 

30 



I/ 

Commerce Clearinghouse, Inc. 

Conference Board 

197 

3 

Conference on Alternative State and Local Pulbic Policies 216 

Congressional Quarterly, Inc. 

Conservation Society of America 

Consumer and Food Institute, U. S. D. A. 

Consumers Union 

Cornell University 

Council of State Governments 

Council on Learning 

Dorn Communications Corporation 

Duluth Area Chamber of Commerce 

Education Commission of the States 

Education Foundation for Nuclear Science 

Eno Foundation 

Environmental Action Foundation 

Environmental Action, Inc. 

Executive Publications, Inc. 

Fairchild Publications 

Family Medi a 

Federal Reserve System 

Friends of the Earth 

Government Research Corporation 

Hamline University, School of Law 

Harvard Business School 

Harvard Legislative Research Bureau. 

48 

34, 45 

100 

56 

36 

90 

190, 191 

25 

37, 205 

42 

32 

20 

202 

157 

53 

77 

49 

57 

62-69 

145 

134 

99 

80 

81 



Hastings Center Institute of Society, Ethics and Life 82 
Sciences . 

Hennepin County Bar Association 84 

Heritage Foundation 154 

Illinois State Library 88 

Indian Rights Association 89 

Indiana University. Midwest Center for Public Relations 111 

Institute for Contemporary Studies 

Institute for Education Finance 

Institute for Pol icy Studies 

Institute for Scrap Iron and Steel 

Insurance Institute for Highway Safety 

International Association of Assessing Officers 

International City Management Association 

Law Enforcement Assistance Administration 

League of Minnesota Cities 

League of Women Voters of the United States 

198 

97 

216 

151 

195 

15 

165 

102 

116 

139 

Michigan State University. Graduate School of Business 109 
Administration 

Milbank Memorial Fund 

Minnesota. Natural Resources, Department of 

Minnesota Bar Association 

Minnesota Conservation Federation 

Minnesota Council on Foundations 

Minnesota Historical Society 

Minnesota Medical Association 

Minnesota Motor Transportation Association 

Minnesota Police and Peace Officers Association 

49 

11 3 

127 

17 

123 

76 

119 

12 1 

112 

124 



r •. 

Minnesota Project 

Minnesota Public Radio 

Minnesota School Baords Association 

Minnesota Society of the American Institute of 
Architects 

Minnesota State Automobile Association 

Minnesota State Fire Chiefs Association 

Minnesota State Sheriffs Association 

Municipal Finance Officers Association 

National Association of Housing and Redevelopment 
Officials 

National Association of Regional Councils 

National Center for State Courts 

National Conference of State Legislatures 

National Consumer Finance Association 

National Counc i 1 for Urban Economic Development 

National Counc i 1 of La Raza 

National Geographic Society 

National Municipal League 

National Parks and Conservation Association 

National Recreation and Park Association 

National Safety Council 

National Solid Wastes Management Association 

11 7 

122 

108 

14 

85 

118 

126 

78 

98 

172 

189 

48 

39 

23 

5 

133 

1 31 

136 

147 

203 

214 

National Tax Association 138 

Natural Hazard Research and Applications Information 140 
Center 

Natural History Society 141 

50 



New York Law Publishing Co. 

New York State Legislative Institute , Baruch College, 
C. C. N. Y. 

New York State University School of Industrial Labor 
Relations, Cornell University 

Population Reference Bureau 

Public Affairs Research Council of Louisiana, Inc. 

Public Citizens Tax Reform Research 

Public Health Service, U. S. 

Reed (Helen Dwight) Educational Foundation and 
Scientist's Institute for Public 1hformation 

Religion and Society, Inc ., 

Republican National Committee 

Resources for the Future, Inc . 

Ripon Society, Inc . 

Sage Publications 

Sangamon State University 

Scientist's Institute for Public Information 

Smithsonian Associates 

Social Policy Corporation 

Tax Institute of America 

Timber Producers Association 

Transaction, Inc . 

U. S. Agriculture, Department of . 

U. S. Agriculture, Department of. Science & Education 
Administration. Agricultural Research, 
Northeastern Region. 

51 

135 

46 

90 

92 

146 

148 

163 

51 

177 

31 

174 

175 

162, 208 

87 

51 

184 

185 

138 

200 

187 

61 

5.6 



U. S. Agriculture, Department of. Economics, Statistics & 61 
Cooperatives Service 

U. S. Army Corps of Engineers 215 

U. S. Civi 1 Rights Commission 149 

U. S. Commerce, Department of. Bureau of Economic 196 
Analysis 

U. S. Commerce, Department of. Bureau of the Census. 40 

U. S. Education, Department of. 9 

U. S. Environmental Protection Agency. 

U. S. Federal Bureau of Investigation 

U. S. Federal Reserve System 

44, 52 

u. s. Federal Statistical Pol icy and Standards, 

u. s. General Accounting Office 

u. s. Health and Human Services, Department of. 
Care Finance Administration 

u. s. Health and Human Services, Department of. 
Health Service. 

U. S. Interior, Department of. Bureau of Mines. 

U. S. Justice, Department of. Law Enforcement 
Assistance Administration 

Office 

Health 

Public 

55 

62-69 

of 194 

75 

73, 

163 

114 

102 

83 

U. S. Labor, Department of. Bureau of Labor Statistics 22, 47, 128 

U. S. Social Security Administration. 

University of Colorado 

University of Illinois 

186 

140 

155 

University of Iowa. Comparative Legislative Research 105 
Center. 

Un i ve rs i t y of Geo r g i a . I n s t i tut e of Gove r n men t 

University of Minnesota 

52 

188 

120 



■ 
■ I 

■ ■ 

■ .... 
■ ■ ... ■-■ ■ .. ■ 

■ .,,. 

■ 

■ ■ 

■ 

■ ■ 

,=-.~ .. , .... 
a.! ■ ■ 

■ "T" ■ 
■ 

~~¼.-
■■-■-■ 

, . ■ -
■ ■ ••• 

, ... ■ 
I 

1( 
■ 

I 1i 

--■ 

ENERGY see POWER RESOURCES 

ENVIRONMENT & ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATION see also LAND 

4, 35, 44, 51 , 52, 5 3, 54, 86, 100, 12 3 ~ 12 7 
200, 214, 215, 220, 222 

EVALUATION see also BUSINESS & COMMERCE -- MANAGEMENT 75, 

GOVERNMENT 34, 75, 93,134,170,173,211,217 

FINANCE 71 , 72, 219 • ..... ■ - •••• ■ ■ ■ -- - ■ -.. -
FINANCE, PUBLIC 78, 138, 148, 162, 197 -:.\. -
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS 1 , 29, 37, 39 ••• 
FIRE & SAFETY see also DISASTERS & DISASTER RELIEF 

FORESTS & FORESTRY see also NATURAL RESOURCES 200 

GENERAL INTEREST 16, 79, 107, 130, 133, 137, 142, 143, 144, 159, 171, 184, 
201, 206 

GOVERNMENT see FEDERAL GOVERNMENT, LOCAL GOVERNMENT, STAT 

HEALTH & HEALTH CARE 10, 57, 58, 73, 82, 83, 113, 121, 

HIGHWAYS & ROADS 18, 85, 176,195,202,203 

HISPANIC AMERICANS 5 

HISTORY 119, 133, 184, 213 

HOUSING 19, 98, 103 

INDIANS see NATIVE AMERICANS 

INFORMATION SERVICES see LIBRARY & INFORMATION SCIENCE 

INSURANCE 70, 73, 83, 95 

INTERGOVERNMENTAL RELATIONS see also FEDERAL 
STATE GOVERNMENT 93, 170, 172, 207 

■.I 

■ 
■ 

■ ■ 

■ -
■ l..' I 

■ I 
'.i 

■ 1 
■ 

I 



JUDICIARY see also LAW ENFORCEMENT 102, 135, 189, 204 

LABOR 2, 3, 13, 47, 90, 96, 111, 128, 161 

LAND USE PLANNING 101, 103, 104, 209 

LAW ENFORCEMENT see also CRIME & CRIMINALS 38, 102, 124, 126 

LAW & LEGAL PROFESSION see also JUDICIARY 7, 17, 55, 84, 120, 135, 204 

LEGISLATION see also STATE GOVERNMENT 34, 48, 81, 99, 105, 120, 134, 135, 
146, 156, 192, 216 

LEGISLATURES see also STATE GOVERNMENT 24, 46, 87, 105, 190, 191, 193 

LIBRARY & INFORMATION SCIENCE 12, 88, 91, 106 

LOBBYING see POLITICS 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT see also CITIES 42, 78, 93, 99, 116, 117, 125, 131, 160, 
161, 165, 172, 188, 216 

MINES & MINERAL RESOURCES see also NATURAL RESOURCES 94, 114, 183 

MOTOR VEHICLES 85, 202, 203 

MOTOR VEHICLES -- ACCIDENTS 195 

MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT see LOCAL GOVERNMENT, CITIES 

NATIVE AMERICANS 89, 213 

NATURAL RESOURCES see also FORESTS & FORESTRY, PARKS & OPEN SPACES 
35, 44, 100, 114, 123, 127, 136, 141, 145, 174, 200, 215, 220, 
222 

PARKS & OPEN SPACES 136, 147 

PLANNING 8, 152 

POLICE & PEACE OFFICERS see LAW ENFORCEMENT 

POLITICS 30,105,131,166,190,191,218,221 

POL Ill CS -- POLITICAL PARTIES 31, 175 

POPULATION & POPULATION STATISTICS see DEMOGRAPHICS 

POWER RESOURCES 4, 5, 6, 20, 48, 49, 86, 129, 145, 157, 167 

56 



I 

■ 

■ 

■ 

■ 

■ -

PUBLIC AFFAIRS 20, 30, 33, 34, 45, 74, 81 , 82, 116, 11 7, 122, 1 31 , 134, 
135, 137, 139, 146, 153, 1'54, 155, ·156, 158, 164, 166, 173, 177, 
185, 187, 193, 207, 210, 211, 218, 221, 225 

PUBLIC EMPLOYEES 13, 77, 90, 96, 111, 125, 161 

PUBLIC FINANCE see FINANCE, PUBLIC ■ 
■ 

PUBLIC OFFICIALS 77, 160 ■ 

PUBLIC OPINION & PUBLIC OPINION POLLS 166 

PU BL IC UTILITIES 15 7, 16 7, 16 8 
•• 

PUBLIC WELFARE 10, 76, 83, 169,186,212 

RECREATION see also PARKS & OPEN SPACES 136, 147 

SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY 41, 82, 159, 1]'8, 179, 180, 181, 182, 184 

SOCIAL POLICY see also PUBLIC AFFAIRS 10, 26, 58, 76, 92, 113, 134, 169, 
177, 185, 186, 187, 212, 21~, 225, 226 

SPEECHES 210 ■ 

STATE GOVERNMENT see also LEGISLATION, LEGISLATURES 24, 46, 87, 93, 99, 
125, 146, 155, 156, 160, 161, 170, 173, 188, 190, 191, 193, 199, 
216, 218, 223 

STATISTICS see also DEMOGRAPHICS, ECONOMIC CONDITIONS -- STATISTICS 
8, 40, 47, 61, 92, 128, 186, 194 

TAXATION 15, 78, 138, 148, 1?2, 197, 198, 223 

TRANSPORTATION see also MOTOR VEHICLES, HIGHWAYS & ROADS 85, 110, 112, 176 
195, 202, 203 

UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION see EMPLOYMENT, PUBLIC WELFARE 

VETERANS & MILITARY AFFAIRS 11 ~ 

WATER WATER RESOURCES NATURAL RESOURCES ■ 

& see 
■ 

I 
■ II ■ 

WOMEN 224 ■ ■ ■ 
■ ■ 

■ ■- ■ ■ ■ .... ■ 
■ L •• ,. ~·· ■ ■ ■ 

■ 
■ ■ 

•■• 
■ 

■ ■ ■ 
■ ■ - ■ 

■ 
■ ■ ■ ... ■ ■ ■ ■ 

■ ■ ■ ■ 
■ ■ - ■- • 

■ ■ ■ ■ ■ 
■ ■ 

■ 
■ 

■ 
■ 

■ ■ 

■ 

■ .. I - I 
■ 

■ ■ ■ ■ 
■ ■ ■ ■ ■ 

■ ■ 

■ ■ 
■ I ■ . ■ 

■ 
·J 

■ 57 
■ 

■ 

■ . 

-~ • Ill 

• ... 
~ 

• I 




